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10310674 |Ham N'Cheese Biscuits 30 3 84.00 i 230 80 35% 9 3.5 0 20 350 25 2 5 11 2% 0% : 18% : 10% loz 0.5 1.5
40010256 | MOORE'S SUN STIX SWEET POTATO FRIES 15  2.29 105.00 : 90 35 39% 4 0.5 0 0 80 14 2 7 >1 {1 50%: 10% i 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
40010257 |MOORE'S SUNSPOTS SWEET POTATO SLICES 15 i 2.72 87.89 i 140 70 50% 8 1 0 0 140 17 2 6 1 70% i 10% i 2% 4% 0 0.5 0
50010468 |Anchor Breaded Mozzarella Cheese Sticks For Schools 24 262 87.90 i 230 : 100 i 43% 12 4.5 0 15 ¢ 780 i 22 1 3 9 5% : 15% i 15% : 15% 20z 0 0
80008480 |Fryer Saver Battered Mozzarella Cheese Stick 12 : 2.39 80.28 : 180 : 70 39% 8 4 0 16 : 570 17 2 3 8 3% i 20% i 0% 0% loz 0 0
1 6| McCAIN® CRISPY BAKEABLE SEASONED 8 CUT WEDGE FRIES 30 : 2.88 166.01 : 120 35 29% 4 0.5 0 0 140 20 2 0 2 2% 6% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
1 6| McCain® Harvest Splendor® Sweet Potato Chopped Wedges 15 : 3.02 79.50 i 90 20 22% 2 0 0 0 40 17 3 9 1 70% ;i 6% 2% ;i 4% 0 0.5 0
1000001223 McCain Incredicrisp 3/8" Straight Cut Fry 30 : 2.56 184.80 i 120 45 38% 5 0 0 0 390 19 1 0 1 0% 6% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
FMKO05180 | McCAIN® FARMERS KITCHEN™ ROASTED REDSKIN POTATO HALVES 36 : 3.02 190.80 : 70 20 29% 0.5 0 0 0 135 15 2 1 2 0% : 18% : 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
GFR40 |GOLDEN FRY 3/8" STRAIGHT CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 §2.29 210.00 i 90 25 28% 2.5 0 0 0 20 14 1 0 2 0% 6% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
MCF03725 |McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR™ SWEET POTATO STRAIGHT CUT FRENCH FRIES 15 2.44 97.76 90 30 33% 3 0 0 0 140 15 2 6 1 80% : 4% 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF03731 |McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR™ SWEET POTATO THIN STRAIGHT CUT FRIES 15 2.44 97.76 i 110 35 32% 4 0.5 0 0 140 17 3 6 1 80% : 4% 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF03758 |McCAIN® HOMESTYLE BABYCAKES POTATO PANCAKES 18 2.78 99.36 : 170 : 100 59% 11 1.5 0 0 940 19 2 0 2 0% : 10% : 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCF03761 |McCAIN® OVATIONS® REDUCED SODIUM CRINKLE CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 2.11 225.99 90 25 28% 3 0 0 0 115 15 <1 0 1 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF03762 |McCAIN® OVATIONS® REDUCED SODIUM REGULAR STRAIGHT CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 2.45 195.30 i 110 30 27% 3.5 0.5 0 0 130 18 1 0 2 0% 6% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF03783 | McCain Flavorlast Thick Crinkle Cut French Fries 30 2.1 233.28 : 100 ;: 35 35% 4 0.5 0 0 300 i 15 1 0 1 0% : 15% i 0% i 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF03786 |McCAIN® FLAVORLASTS® SHOESTRING CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 234 204.48 i 100 40 40% 4.5 0.5 0 0 290 19 2 0 2 0% : 10% i 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF03788 | McCAIN® FLAVORLASTS® THICK STRAIGHT CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 2.38 201.60 i 100 30 30% 3 0.5 0 0 300 18 1 0 2 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF03789 | McCAIN® FLAVORLASTS® THIN CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 2.34 204.48 i 130 45 35% 5 0.5 0 0 340 20 2 0 1 0% 6% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF03790 |McCAIN® FLAVORLASTS® THIN REGULAR CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 2.34 204.48 i 120 30 25% 3.5 0 0 0 370 20 1 0 2 0% : 10% : 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
MCF03927 |McCAIN® ALL AMERICAN DELI ROASTERS® SEASONED DICED POTATOES 30 3.14 152.64 i 140 30 21% 3.5 0.5 0 0 160 25 2 0 2 0% 8% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCF04566 |McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR™ SWEET POTATO DEEP GROOVE CRINKLE CUT FRENCH FRIES 15 2.11 113.00 85 30 35% 3 0.5 0 0 125 13 1 5 1 70% ;i 4% 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF04712 |McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR™ SWEET POTATO 10 CUT WEDGE RIDGE CUT 15 2.88 83.00 i 120 40 33% 4 1 0 0 140 19 2 7 1 70% ;i 6% 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF04812 |McCAIN® FARMERS KITCHEN™ ROASTED REDSKIN POTATO HALVES WITH ROSEMARY & GARLIC 12 3.14 61.06 : 100 20 20% 2 0 0 0 180 19 2 2 2 0% : 10% : 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCF04851 |McCAIN® FARMER'S KITCHEN™ CHOPPED ROASTED REDSKIN POTATOES WITH ROSEMARY & GARLIC 16 3.14 81.41 i 100 20 20% 2 0 0 0 150 19 2 2 2 0% : 10% : 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCF04965 |McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR™ SWEET POTATO MAXI CUT FRENCH FRIES 15 2.49 97.76 i 110 30 27% 3.5 0.5 0 0 160 16 2 7 1 80% : 6% 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF05004 |McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR™ SWEET POTATO THIN STRAIGHT CUT STIX 30 2.45 195.30 i 140 45 32% 5 1 0 0 160 22 2 5 1 60% i 6% 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF05034 |McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR™ SWEET POTATO BITES 15 2.67 i 10 pieces 89.78 i 120 35 29% 4 0.5 0 0 100 19 3 10 1 70% : 4% 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCF05074 |McCAIN® HARVEST SPLENDOR SWEET POTATO CROSSTRAX CUT FRIES 15 211 113.00 90 30 33% 3 0.5 0 0 150 15 2 4 1 64% i 2% 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCL03622 |McCAIN® REDSTONE CANYON® SPIRAL CUT FRENCH FRIES 24 211 180.79 i 110 45 41% 5 0.5 0 0 300 15 1 0 1 0% 6% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCL03623 |McCAIN® REDSTONE CANYON® CROSSTRAX / WAFFLE CUT FRENCH FRIES 27 3.23 133.08 i 170 70 41% 8 1 0 0 600 22 2 0 2 0% : 10% i 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCL03624 |McCAIN® REDSTONE CANYON® SEASONED DICED POTATOES 30 3.2 149.46 i 120 35 29% 4 0.5 0 0 370 18 2 >1 2 0% 2% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
MCX01 MCcCAIN® 1/4" SHOESTRING CUT EXTRA LONG FRENCH FRIES 27 2.25 191.70 i 110 30 27% 3.5 0 0 0 25 17 2 0 2 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCX03602 | McCAIN® REGULAR POTATO SKINS 17 : 2.89 94.35 i 90 0 0% 0 0 0 0 5 19 3 0 2 0% 0% 0% 6% 0 0.5 0
MCX03620 | McCAIN® REDSTONE CANYON® 5/16" STRAIGHT CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 241 198.09 i 130 60 46% 7 1 0 0 440 17 2 0 1 0% 0% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCX03621 | McCAIN® REDSTONE CANYON® 3/8" STRAIGHT CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 245 195.30 i 130 50 38% 6 1 0 0 340 17 2 0 2 0% 4% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCX03626 | McCAIN® REDSTONE CANYON® 8 CUT WEDGE FRIES 30 2.88 166.01 i 120 45 38% 5 1 0 0 430 18 2 0 2 0% 4% 0% 6% 0 0.5 0
MCX03710 | McCAIN® SNACKSATIONS® HASH BROWN STIX™ 225 45 2 pieces 79.63 i 190 60 32% 7 1 0 0 570 31 3 0 2 0% 8% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCX04929 | McCAIN NYBOE COUNTRY STYLE© 8 CUT WEDGES 30 §2.69 178.50 i 90 25 28% 2.5 0 0 0 30 15 2 0 2 0% 6% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MCX04717 | McCAIN® CRISPY BAKEABLE SEASONED FRY 30 2.38 201.60 i 120 35 29% 4 0.5 0 0 135 20 2 0 1 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCX04773 | McCAIN® REGULAR POTATO SKINS 17 : 2.89 94.35 : 90 0 0% 0 0 0 0 5 19 3 0 2 0% 0% 0% 6% 0 0.5 0
MCX04930 |NYBOE OVEN READY 1/2" CRINKLE CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 2.54 189.00 : 130 25 19% 3 0 0 0 30 20 2 0 2 0% : 10% i 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCX20 |McCAIN® 5/16" STRAIGHT CUT EXTRA LONG FRENCH FRIES 30 2.25 213.00 : 110 30 27% 3.5 0 0 0 25 17 2 0 2 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
MCX40 |MCcCAIN® 3/8" STRAIGHT CUT EXTRA LONG FRENCH FRIES 30 {229 210.00 i 80 25 31% 2.5 0 0 0 20 14 1 0 2 0% 6% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
MXF265 |McCAIN® X-TREME® CRACKED BLACK PEPPER STRAIGHT CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 {245 195.30 i 130 50 38% 6 1 0 0 400 17 2 0 2 0% 8% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
MXF269 |MCCAIN® X-TREME FRIES® GUSTO GARLIC FRIES® 30 (241 198.09 i 130 45 35% 5 1 0 0 430 18 2 0 2 0% i 10% i 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
OIF00024A |ORE-IDA® COUNTRY STYLE® 8 CUT WEDGE FRIES 30 :2.69 178.50 i 90 25 28% 2.5 0 0 0 30 15 2 0 2 0% 6% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
OIFO0049A |ORE-IDA® HASH BROWN TRIANGLE PATTIES 30 4.5 i21/4piecesi 106.65 i 220 i 100 45% 11 15 0 0 450 29 3 >1 2 0% 2% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
OIF00055A |ORE-IDA® OVEN READY 1/2" CRINKLE CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 {254 189.00 i 110 23 21% 2.5 0 0 0 20 17 2 0 2 0% 8% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
OIF00093A |ORE-IDA® SPUDBITES® SHAPED POTATOES 30 : 2.54: 10pieces : 189.00 i 150 70 47% 8 1 0 0 320 18 2 0 2 0% 6% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
OIF00215A |ORE-IDA® TATOR TOTS® SHAPED POTATOES 30 {252 190.50 i 130 50 38% 6 1 0 0 310 16 2 0 2 0% 6% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
OIF00224A |ORE-IDA® IQF SHREDDED HASH BROWNS 18 : 3.87 74.52 i 100 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 0 2 0% 8% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
OIF00396A | McCAIN® Purely Potatoes Slices 18 : 3.02 133.08 : 70 0 0% 0 0 0 0 50 15 1 0 2 0% 6% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
OIF00397A |ORE-IDA® IQF DICED POTATOES 24 : 3.02 127.20 i 70 0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 0 2 0% 4% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
OIF00588A |ORE-IDA® 1/4" SHOESTRING CUT EXTRA LONG FRENCH FRIES 36 {225 255.60 i 110 30 27% 3.5 0 0 0 25 17 2 0 2 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
0OIF00589 |ORE-IDA® HASH BROWN PATTIES 168 : 4.5 2 pieces 59.72 ¢ 270 : 140 52% 15 1 0 0 500 31 3 0 2 0% i 10% i 2% 4% 0 0.5 0
OIF00589A |ORE-IDA® HASH BROWN PATTIES 168 : 4.5 2 pieces 59.72 ¢ 270 : 140 52% 15 1 0 0 500 31 3 0 2 0% i 10% i 2% 4% 0 0.5 0
OIF00840A |ORE-IDA® 5/16" STRAIGHT CUT EXTRA LONG FRENCH FRIES 30 {225 213.00 i 110 30 27% 3.5 0 0 0 25 17 2 0 2 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
OIF00880A |ORE-IDA® THIN 10 CUT WEDGE FRIES 30 : 2.69 178.50 i 100 20 20% 2 0 0 0 0 15 2 0 2 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
OIF00993A |ORE-IDA® 1/2" CRINKLE CUT EXTRA LONG FRENCH FRIES 30 {198 243.00 i 90 20 22% 2 0 0 0 20 13 2 0 1 0% 6% 0% 0% 0 0.5 0
OIF01027A |ORE-IDA EVERCRISP® 1/4" SHOESTRING CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 {241 198.09 i 150 70 47% 8 1 0 0 270 19 2 0 1 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
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OIF01028A |ORE-IDA EVERCRISP® THIN CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 : 245 195.30 i 130 50 38% 6 0 0 300 18 1 0 1 0% 6% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
OIF01037A |ORE-IDA® WAFFLE CUT FRENCH FRIES 27 : 3.02 143.10 : 140 45 32% 0 0 80 22 3 >1 2 0% 6% 0% 4% 0 0.5 0
0OIF03456 |McCAIN® REDUCED SODIUM SMILE POTATOES 24 : 241 4 pieces 159.60 i 130 40 31% 4.5 0.5 0 180 20 2 0 2 2 0% 4% 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
OIF03613 |ORE-IDA® SEASONED HOMESTYLE MASH MAKERS® MASHED POTATOES 24 : 435 88.44 i 110 30 27% 3.5 1 0 0 340 18 2 >1 2 0% : 10% : 2% 2% 0 0.5 0
OIF259 |ORE-IDA® OVAL HASH BROWN PATTIES 211: 45 2 pieces 59.72 i 230 80 35% 9 1.5 0 0 590 33 3 0 2 0% : 10% : 0% 2% 0 0.5 0
SNO63 |SNOWFLAKE OVEN READY 1/2" CRINKLE CUT FRENCH FRIES 30 : 2.54 189.00 : 130 25 19% 3 0 0 0 30 20 2 0 2 0% : 10% : 0% 2% 0 0.5 0

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional Facts Index.html

McCain Foods



http://dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services/nutritional-facts
http://www.mccain4schools.com/
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40010256: Moore's® Sun Stix® Sweet Potato Fries Product

Plece or Portion Cost: 40z $0.53

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

Cut size: 5/16"
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 21 pleces
Skin On: Yes

Packaging: 6/2.50 LB PRINTED POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions

Net weight inner pkg: Width:

Inner packs per case: Length: 15.88in
Net welght case: 15bs Depth: 7.5
Gross weight case: 16.23bbs

Case cube size: 0.9cu. ft.

Paliet Info Bar Codes

Cases per layer: 9 UPC: 072714102561

Layers per palet: 12 GTIN (Unit): 00072714102561
Cases per paliet: 108 GTIN (Case): 10072714102568

GTIN (Pallet): 20072714102565

Napa #: 891501E550479

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Blend equal amounts of barbecue sauce and Ranch dressing for a savory dippng sauce.

Tastes great with zesty pesto- mayonnaise dip.

Ingredients:

Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable O (Soybean And/Or Canoh), Water. Contains 2% or
less of Artificial Favor, Beta Carotene, Caramel Color, Com Starch, Enriched
Bleached Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiammne
Mononltrate, Ribofiavin, Fobc Acid), Food Starch - Modified, Guar Gum, Leavening
(Sodium Aad Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean O, Rice Flour, Salt, Sugar, Tapioca Dextrin.

Rutrition Facts
Serving size: 71g
Servings per contaner; 16.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 100 Calories from fat: 35
% of daly value
Total Fat: 49 6%
Saturated Fat: 0.59 3%
TransFat: 0gg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedfFat: 1g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g

Cholesterok Omg 0%
Sodium: 85mg 4%
Potassum: 250mg 250%
Total Carbohydrate: 15g 5%
Dietary fber: 29 10%
Sugars: 8g

Proten: 0.5g

Viiamm A: 60% Vitamin C:  10%
Calcium: 2% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry: Tenmp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mn):2to 3
Convection Oven: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 10 to 15
Convection: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mm): 10 to 15



40010257: Moore's® Sun Spots® Sweet Potato Slices Product

Piece or Portion Cost: 40z $0.53

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

Count per pound: 60 to 120
Cut size: 3/16" Crinkle Cut Sice
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 17 pieces

Skin On: Yes

Packaging: 6/2.50 LB PRINTED POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions

Net welght inner pkg: width: 13
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.88in
Net weight case: 15bs Depth: 7mn
Gross welght case: 16.25bs

Case cube size: 0.84cu. ft.

Pailet Info Bar Codes

Cases per byer: 9 UPC: 072714102578

Layers per paliet: 12 GTIN (Unit): 00072714102578
Cases per pafet: 108 GTIN (Case): 10072714102575

GTIN (Palet}: 20072714102572
Napa #: 891501617724

ALLERGENS

following:

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Blend apple sauce and sour cream.

Toss hot sweet potato slices with barbecue seasoning and serve with Saka-Ranch dip.

Ingredients:

Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Enriched Bleached
Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Hiacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononttrate,
Rboflavin, Folic Add), Water, Modified Food Starch. Contains 2% or less of Artificia!
Flavor, Beta Carotene, Caramel Color, Com Starch, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Partialy Hydrogenated Soybean Ol,
Rice Flour, Sak, Sugar, Tapioca Dextrin.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 869
Servings per container: 13.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 80

% of daiy value
Total Fat: 99 14%
Saturated Fat: 1.5g 8%
TransFat: 0Ogg 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2¢
PolyUnsaturatedFat: Sg
Cholesterol; 0mg 0%
Sodium: 160mg 6%
Potassum: 320mg 320%
Total Carbohydrate: 19g 6%
Dietary fber: 3g 11%
Sugars: 79
Protein: 1g
Vitamm A: 70% Vitamin C:  15%
Caldum: 2% Iron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Tine (min):1-1/2 to 2
Convection: 7emp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 10 to 15
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1000000496: McCain® Crispy Bakeable Seasoned 8-Cut
Wedges Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable Ol (Contains One Or More Of The Following Ofis: Canol,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or

Cut size: 8-Cut less of Annatto (color), Com Starch - Modified, Com Starch, Dextrn, Dextrose,
(Extt;:tlves cn?ﬁf Capsﬂ;um, ﬁmgtrvdet: ofBF;ac:rLica (col)or), Gam; Po;‘dder’,’ Ler%\:?m?o )

5 . Sodium Acd Pyrophosphate, Sodum onate), Onion Powder, Pap color),

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz Potassium Chioride, Rice Four, Sak, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain

Natural Color, Spices, Taptoca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum.

Skin On: Yes
Nutrition Facts
S Serving size: 85g
Packaging: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. Servings per container:  160.00
Case Config Dimensions Amount per Serving:
Net weight nner pkg: Width: 12n Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 35
Inner packs per case: tength: 16in
Net weight case: 30bs Depth: 10.5in % of daly vale
g . L Total Fat: 4g 6%
Gross weight case: 31.64bs Saturated Fat: 0.5 3%
Case cube size: 1.17¢u. ft, TransFat: 0g g
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 29
Bar Codes PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g
upC: Cholesterot  4.5mg 1%
i Sodium:  150mg 6%
GTIN (Unit): Potassium: 310mg 240%
G . Totsl Carbohydrate: 21¢g 7%
T (Case) Dietary fiber: 2g 6%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714000946 Sugars: 0g
Napa #: Protein: 2g
Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 6%
Calcium: 0% Iron: 2%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Convection Oven: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 20 to 25

Deep Fry:  Tenmp (°F):350 Cook Time (min):3 1/2 to 4
Bake: 7emp (F):425 Cook Time (min): 19
Convection: Temp (°F): 350 Cook Tame (mn): 20 to 25
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¥4 SWEET POTATO SELECTIONS

1000000686: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Sweet Potato
Chopped Wedges Product

Ingredients:
Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Of {Contains One Or More Of The Folowing Ots:

Best if usad days acture, when stored o Canol, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Sodium
bdoa:lf Peo=S8 Frogiethimtaat % o . Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

Nutrition Facts
Count per pound: 65 to 90 Serving size: 859

Servings per contaner: 80.00
Cut size: 1" Chopped Wedges

Amount per Serving:
Suggested Quantity per Sesving: 3 0z Calories: 90 Calones from fat; 25
Packaging: 6/2.50 b CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. % of daly value
Total Fat: 2.5¢ 4%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
Case Conﬁg Dimensions Transfat: 0g g 0%
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 12in Ma;loJUnsaturatggFat: 19
. ; . PolyUnsaturatedfat: 1g
Inner packs per case: Length: 13.25in Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Net weight case: 15bs Depth: 7.5in Sodium: 40mg 2%
Gross weight case: 16.15bs Potassum:  350mg 350%
Case cube size: 0.69¢cu. ft. Total Carbohydrate: 16g 5%
Dietary fiber: 3g 11%
Pallet Info Bar Codes Sugars: g
Protein: 19
Cases per kyer: 12 UPC: 072714000676
Layers per pafet: 11 GTIN {Unit): 00072714000676 Vitamin A:  70% Vitamin C: 6%
Cases per pallet: 132 GTIN (Case): 10072714000673 Gaicum: 4% Iron: 4%
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714000670
. Napa #: L T = L
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Convection Oven: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (mé1): 10 to 14
— ——— Deep Fry:  Temp (F):350 Cook Time (mm): 2-1/4 to 3
SERVING SUGGES-rIONS Convection: 7emp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 10 to 14

Carved & Chopped Combo - Sweet Potato Chopped Wedges with Cranberry-Mayo dip
are the perfect bte-sized side to complement 3 carved turkey sandwich.

Sweet Chicken Sandwich - A tender griled chicken sandwich served with Sweet Potato
Chopped Wedges and Thai Sweet Chii Mayo for dipping.



1000001223: McCain® IncrediCrisp™ Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
below

Kosher (OU)

Cut size: 3/16”

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z
Skin On: No

Fry Length: L

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config
Net weight inner pkg:
Inner packs per case:

Net weight case: 30bs

Gross weight case: 31.7bs
Case cube size: 1.28cu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714001727

GTIN (Unit): 00072714001727
GTIN (Case): 10072714001724
GTIN (Palet):

Napa #:

ALLERGENS

following:

/"

WHEAT

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

IncrediCrisp™ fiies are delicious dunked i dassic ketchup — or dress them up with an

easy-to-prepare sauce for a unique twist!

Dimensions

width:

12in

Length: 16in

Depth:

11.5in

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the

Potatoes, Vegetable Oif (Contams One Or More Of The Following Olis: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Comn), Potato Starch - Modified, Rice Flour.
Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Bleached Enriched Wheat
Flour (Flour, Nacin, Reduced Iron, Thamine Mononitrate, Rboflavin, Folic Acid),
Caramel Color, Com Starch, Dextrose, Extractives of Papric (color), Potato
Dextnn, Salt, Sodium Acd Pyrophosphate (Maintains Naturas) Color & Leavening),
Taploca Dextrin, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum.

Hutrition Facts
Serving size: 85g
Servings per container: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calorles: 140 Calories from fat: 50

% of daily value
Total Fat: 6g 9%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
TransFat: 0Ogg
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g

Cholesterol:  O0mg 0%
Sodium:  450mg 19%
Potassum: 230mg 230%
Total Carbohydrate: 22¢ 7%
Dietary fber: 1g 6%
Sugars: 0.5g

Protein: 1g

Vitamin A: 0% Viegmin ¢ 8%
Calcum: 0% Fon: 0%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Bake: Tenmp (°F):400 Cook Time (min):11-13
Deep Fry:  Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mn): 3-3 1/2
Convection: Temp (F):400 Cook Time (m): 11 to 13
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McCain Foods USA, Inc. Customer Specification

2275 Cabot Drive Date Printed: 01/07/2014
Lisle, IL 60523-3673
Phone (630) 955-0400
Facsimile (630) 857-4560

PRODUCT CODE: GFR40 LABEL DESCRIPTION:
MARKET GROUP: FOOD SERVICE GOLDEN FRY 3/8 SC 6X5 LBS
RELIGIOUS CERTIFICATION: NONE
10 Digit UPC Code: 72714 18040
14 Digit UPC Code: 100 72714 18040 5
DESCRIPTION: 3/8 INCH STRAIGHT CUT LINE FLOW FRIES GRADE A

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed,
Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

% OVER 3" LENGTH (min): 10

% UNDER 2° LENGTH (max): 40

REFRY COLOR: 5510 70
CRITICAL DEFECTS: 1

MAJOR DEFECTS: 10

TOTAL DEFECTS: 45

% TEXTURE: 15

% SOLIDS: 26.0to 100.0

PACKAGING: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE
CONTAINERS/ PACKAGES PER CASE: 6

PRIMARY & SECONDARY CODE FORMAT:
MCCAIN STANDARD

***SAP 10 digit batch code must be applied to the case positioning in available space***
“**Include SAP 10 digit batch code on primary packaging except for plant variance***

CASE CODE
P/YIMM/DD_TIME_LINE#
EXAMPLE: W11210 13:44 5

PRIMARY CONTAINER CODE
P/YMM/DD_TIME_LINE#
EXAMPLE: W11210 13:44 5

SHELF LIFE:  Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or below

PREPARATION-COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

DEEP FRY: FILL BASKET HALF FULL (1.5 LBS) WITH FROZEN FRIES. DEEP FRY @ 350° F FOR3TO 3 1/2 MINUTES

FOR BEST RESULTS, COOK FROM FROZEN STATE USING RECOMMENDED TIME AND TEMPERATURE. ALWAYS COOK TO
LIGHT GOLDEN COLOR. DO NOT OVERCOOK. WHEN COOKING SMALLER AMOUNTS, REDUCE COOKING TIME

PRODUCT MUST BE FULLY COOKED FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY

MICROBIOLOGICAL:

Aerobic Plate Count cfu/g <100,000 cfu/g
E.Coli cfu/g <100 cfulg
Coliforms cfulg <500 cfuig

S. aureus (Coagulase Positive) <100 cfu/g
cfulg

Yeast cfu/g <5,000 cfu/g

This document is confidential and property of McCain Foods USA. Inc. It may not be reproduced or distributed without the permission of McCain Foods USA., Inc.
Page t of 3



. PRODUCT CODE: GFR40
McCain Foods USA, Inc.
. . FORMULA CODE: 2000002466
Customer Specification LA
Mold cfu/g <5,000 cfu/g
This document is confidential and property of McCain Foods USA, Inc. it may not be reproduced or distributed without the permission of McCain Foods USA, Inc.
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. PRODUCT CODE: GFR40
McCain Foods USA, Inc.

i ] 2000002466
Customer Specification FORMULA CODE

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 oz (85g)
Serving Per Container: about 160

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110 Calories from Fat 30
% Daily Vaiue*

Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat  0g 0%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 19
Monounsaturated Fat  1.5g

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium  30mg 1%
Potassium  350mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 18g 6%
[ Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Sugars Og
Protein 2g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 8 %
Calcium 0% Iron 2 %

* Percent (%) Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorle
diet. Your dally values may be higher or lower depending
on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
SatFat  Less than 209 259

Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Proteln 4

This document is confidential and property of McCain Foods USA, Inc. It may not be reproduced or distributed without the permission of McCaln Foods USA., Inc.
Page 30of 3




MCF03725: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Regular Stix Product

Ingredients:
Swee; Potatoes, Vegetable O (Contains One ())r More Of 'Ic'hhe Fono;gnrag Oiks:
Best if used days from when o Canold, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Cam), Corn Starch - Modified, Potato
bdou‘uf heforéiseo date of mamuiactere, SROcediSUSEs o Starch - Moddfied. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Beta Carotene
(color), Caramel (Color), Dextrin, Leavening (Soduum Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodum
Bicarbonate), Maltodextrin, Mofasses, Natural Flavor, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodum Acid

Cut size: 3/8" Pyraphosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Leavening), Sugar, Xanthan Gum.
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz Rutrition Facts
Serving sze: 859
skin On: No Servngs per contaner: 80.00
Fry Length: XL Amount per Serving:
. Calories: 110 Calories from fat: 35
Packaging: 6/2.5 % of daly value
Total Fat: 4g 6%
Case Config Dimensions Saturated Fat: 90.5g %
Net weight inner pkg: width:  12in ;’::gffnt’g tl?rgtge dFat: 2 0%
Inner packs per case: Length: 13.25n PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1g
Net weight case: 15bs Depth: 8.5n Chalesterol: Omg 0%
Gross wgight case: 16bs ° Sodum: 170mg 7%
Case cube sze:  0.78cu. Potassum:  290mg 2007
. : o Total Carbohydrate: 19g 6%
Dietary fiber: 3 12%
Pallet Info Bar Codes Sugars: 7g
Cases per layer: 12 UPC: 072714937255 Protem: 19
Layers per palet: 10 GTIN (Unit): 10072714937252 e Viomin C: 66
Cases per palet: 120 GTIN (Case): 1007271437252 ottt ok b 3%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714937259
- Napa #: 891501E607220 " e -
Ths product contans no known added mgredtents sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  Temp (F):350 Cook Time (mmn): 2-1/4 to 2-3/4
— Convection Oven: 7ermp (°F):425 Cook Time (mi): 9-13
SERVING SUGGES-I-IONS Convection: 7emp (°F): 425 Cook Time {mn): 9 to 13

Serve in a fry cone with Cinnamon Maple Syrup dipping sauce.

Top a chopped turkey BBQ safad, with eggs, olves, tomatoes and greens tossed in
honey BBQ dressing.



Y SWEET POTATO SELECTIONS

MCF03731: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Thin Stix Product

Ingredients:
Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contams One Or More Of The Following Ois:
Canoh, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Comn Starch - Modified, Potato

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

Cut size: 5/16°

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: No

Fry Length: XL

Packaging: 6/2.5

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: width:  12in
Inner packs per case: Length: 13.25n
Net weight case: 15bs Depth: 9.13in

Gross weight case: 16lbs
Case cube size: 0.84cu. ft.

Paflet Info
Cases per byer: 12

Layers per palet: 9
Cases per palet: 108

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937316

GTIN (Unit): 10072714937313

GTIN (Case): 10072714937313

GTIN (Pallet): 20072714937310
 Napa #: 891501605939

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve inside a Phily Cheese Steak sandwich for 2 “Pittsburgh Style” treat.

Serve as 3 side to BBQ chicken and grifed asparagus.

Starch - Modfied. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Beta Carotene
(color), Carame! (Color), Dextrin, Leavening (Sodium Add Pyrophosphate, Sedium
Bicarbonate), Molasses, Natural Havor, Rice Flour, Sak, Sodum Acid Pyrophosphate
{Maintains Natural Color & Leavening), Sugar, Xanthan Gum.

Rutrition Facts
Serving size: 85¢g
Servings per contaner: 80.00

Arount per Serving:
Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 4S

% of daly value

Total Fat: 5S¢ 8%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
TransFat: 0gg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.Sg

Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
Sodium: 180mg 7%
Potassium: 270mg 270%
Total Carbohydrate: 21g 7%
Dletary fiber: 4¢g 14%
Sugars: 79

Protein: 0.5¢9

Vitamn A: 100% Vitamnn C: 6%
Gldum: 2% Iron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 1-3/4 to 2-1/4
Convection Oven: 7enp (F):425 Cook Time (mn): 8-12
Convection: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 8 to 12
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MCF03758: McCain® Babycakes® Homestyle Mini Potato

Pancakes Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

Count per pound: 22 to 26

Cut ske: .67 oz.

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 4 pleces
Skin On: No

Packaging: 6/3.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: width: 12.13in
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.38m
Net welght case: 18bs Depth: 9.25in
Gross welight case: 19.5bs

Case cube size: teu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937583

GTIN (Unkt): 00072714937583

GTIN (Case): 10072714937580
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714937587
Napa #: 892001E608293

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added mgredients sourced from alergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Top with smoked salmon, diff and sour cream for a shareable appetizer.

Serve as part of a breakfast bow!/ or buffet with scrambled eggs, maple sausage patties

and cheddar cheese grits.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Folowing Olls: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Water, Dried Potatoes. Contains 2% or
less of Chric Acid (To Maintain Freshness & Natural Coor), Dehydrated Onion,
Dehydrated Parsley, Dextrose, Garic Powder, Leavenng (Sedium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sedium Bicarbonate, Com Starch, Menocalcium Phosphate), Malic
Acid, Modified Celulose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Potato Starch - Modified, Salt,
Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Mantain Natural Color, Sodium Citrate,
Spices, Xanthan Gum.

Hutrition Facts
Servng see: 769
Servings per container: 107.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 100 Calories from fat: 35

% of daly value
Total Fat: 49 6%
Saturated Fat: 0.S5¢ 3%
TransFat: 0gg 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 29
PolyUnsaturatedfFat: 1.5g
Cholesterok  0mg 0%
Sodium: 370mg 15%
Potassium:  220mg 240%
Total Carbohydrate: 16g 5%
Dietary fber: 1g 6%
Sugars: 0.5g
Protein: 1g
Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C:  10%
CGalourm: 0% Iron: 0%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Griddle:  Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mi); 14 to 17 tum once
Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 1-3/4 to 2-1/4
Convection: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 6 to 9
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MCF03761: McCain® Ovations® Regular Crinkle

Fries Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:

Cut size: 3/8"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: No

Fry Length: L

Packaging: 6/5

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 11.75in
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in

Net weight case: 30bs Depth: 10.5n
Gross weight case: 32ibs
Case cube size: L1leu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937613

GTIN (Untt): 10072714937610

GTIN (Case): 10072714937610
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714937617
Ng_pa #: 891501E606755 '

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Combine equal amounts of barbecue sauce and ranch dressing for a dipping delight.

Toss with fresh chopped herbs and serve with chicken salad.

Nutrition Facts
Serving sze: B3g
Servings per container: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 40
% of daly value
Total Fat: 4.5¢ 7%
Saturated Fat: 0.5g 3%
TransFat: 0gg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2g
PolyUnsaturatedfFat: 1.5g

Cholesterok 0mg 0%
Sodum:  160mg 7%
Potassium: 320mg 320%
Total Carbohydrate: 21g 7%
Dietary fiber: 1g 5%
Sugars; 0g

Protein: 2g

Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 6%

Caldum: 0% Tron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Impingement: 7emp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn):8 to 10

- Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (mm): 2-1/2 to 3

Convection: Temp (°F):-425 Cook Time (min): 9 to 13
Impingement Oven: 7enp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 8-10
Convection Oven: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 9-13
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MCF03762: McCain® Ovations® Regular Fries

Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:
below

Cut size: 3/8"
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z
Skin On: No

Fry Length: XL

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Diensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  11.75in
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in
Net weight case: 30lbs Depth: 10.5m
Gross weight case: 31.61bs

Case cube size: 1.11cu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937620

GTIN (Unit): 00072714937620

GTIN (Case): 10072714937627
GTIN (Pallet): 200672714937624
Napa #: 891501E606756

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Spoon a small amount of chili over fries and drizzle with meked cheese.

Blend tomato sauce and alfredo sauce and serve as a dipping delight.

Nutrition Facts
Serving sze: B85g
Servings per container: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 40
% of daly value
Total Fat: 4.59 7%
Saturated Fat: 0.5¢ 3%
TransFat: Ogg 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5¢
Cholesterol:  0mg 0%
Sodun:  160mg 7%
Potassum: 330mg 330%
Total Carbohydrate: 22g 7%
Dietary fiber: 29 7%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 2g
Vitarin A: 0% vitamin C: 6%
Calcum: 0% fron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (mn): 2-1/2 to 3
Convection: Temp (F):425 Cook Time (min):9 to 13
Impingement: 7Tenmp (%F):425 Cook Time (mn): 8 to 10
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MCF03783: McCain® Flavorlasts® Thick Crinkle Cut Fries

Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:

below

Cut size: 7/16"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: No

Fry Length: PXL

Packaging: 6/5

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: width: 11.75in
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5n

Net weight case: 30lbs Depth: 10.88in

Gross weight case: 32lbs
Case cube size: 1.15cu, ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937835

GTIN (Unit): 10072714937832
GTIN (Case): 16072714937832
GTIN (Palet): 20072714937839
Napa #: 891501E607213

ALLERGENS

This product contams no known added ngredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve as a base for an Irish nachos topped with ground seasoned chil beef, meked

cheese, black olves, guacamole, salsa and sour cream.

Serve with Englsh muffin pizza burgers, and tri-color salad.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Olis: Canok,
Soybean, Cottenseed, Sunflovrer, Com), Potato Starch - Modified. Contans 2% or
less of Baking Soda, Dextrin, Dextrose, Rice Flour, Sak, Sodium Acid Pyrophasphate
{Maintains Natural Color & Leavening), Xanthan Gum.

NHutrition Facts
Serving size: 85g
Servings per contamer: 160,00

Amount per Semnving:
Calores: 140 Calories from fat: 50

% of daiy value

Total Fat: 69 9%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
TransFat: 09 g 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
PolUnsaturatedFat: 29

Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
Sodiurm:  420mg 17%
Potassium: 280mg 280%
Total Carbohydrate: 219 7%
Dietary fiber: 29 6%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 29

Vitamin A: 0% Vitanmn €. 25%
Caldum: 0% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mw): 9 to 13
Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min}: 3 to 3-1/2
Convection Oven: Temp (F):425 Cook Time (min): 9-13
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MCF03786: McCain® Flavorlasts® Shoestring Fries Product

I;:: if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or
w

Cut size: 1/4"
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z
Skin On: No

Fry Length: PXL

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 12.13n
Inner packs per case: tength: 15.88h
Net weight case: 30bs Depth: 12.75n
Gross weight case: 31.8bs

Case cube size: 1.42cu. R,

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937866

GTIN (Unlt): 00072714937866

GTIN (Case): 10072714937863
GTIN (Palet): 20072714937860
Napa #: 891501E607215

ALLERGENS

This product contalns no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve in a sleeve sprinkled with BBQ spice rub and honey-BBQ sauce for dipping.

Serve in 3 chaffing dish with a hamburger and hot dog buffet.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contans One Or More Of The Followmng Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Comn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or
less of Dextrm, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodum Acd Pyrophosphate, Sedium
Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Sak, Sodium Acid Pyraphosphate Added To Mantain
Natural Color, Xanthan Gum.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 859
Servings per contaner: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 50

% of daty value

Total Fat: 69 9%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
TransFat: Ogg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2.5¢
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g

Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Sodium: 370mg 15%
Potassium: 260mg 260%
Total Carbohydrate: 249 8%
Dietary fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 2g

Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C:  15%
Calcum: 0% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Temp (°F): 425 Cook Tme (min):7 to 11
Termp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mn): 2-1/2to 3
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MCF03788: McCain® Flavorlasts® Thick Fries Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:

Cut size: 7/16"

Suggested Quantity per Sesving: 3 oz
Skin On: No

Fry Length: PXL

Packaging: 6/5

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight mner pkg: Width: 11.75n
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5n

Net weight case: 30bs Depth: 10.38in
Gross weight case: 32bs
Case cube size: 1.09¢cu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937880

GTIN (Unit): 10072714937887

GTIN (Case): 10072714937887
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714937884
Nap_a #: 891501E599770

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve s a side for puled pork siders topped with geamy cole sbw.

Use 3s a base for loaded potatoes topped with bacon, sour cream, shredded cheese,

chopped tomatees and scalions.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contans One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canol,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrin, Dextrose,
Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Potato Starch -
Modified, Rice Four, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural
Color, Xanthan Gum.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 859
Servings per container:  160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 30

% of daiy value

Total Fat: 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat: 0.5¢ 3%
TransFat: 0g g 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.Sg

Cholesterok  Omg 0%
Sodium:  370mg 16%
Potassium: 270mg 270%
Total Carbohydrate: 23g 8%
Dietary fiber: 2g 7%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 2g

Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 6%
Calcum: 0% Tron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry:  Temp (°F): 350 Cook Tame (min): 3 to 3-1/2
Convection: Temp (°F): 425 Cook Time (mn): 9 to 13
Convection Oven: 7enp (F)-425 (Cook Time (mé):9-13
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MCF03789: McCain® Flavorlasts® Thin Fries Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or
below

Cut size: 5/16"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z
Skin On: No

Fry Length: PXL

Packaging: 6/5

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 11.75n
Inner packs per case; Length: 15.5in

Net weight case: 30lbs Depth: 11.38in
Gross weight case: 32bs
Case cube size: 1.2cu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937897

GTIN {Unit): 10072714937894
GTIN (Case): 10072714937894
GTIN (Paliet): 20072714937891
Napa #: 89_1501_E_(507_217__

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Top a comed beef sandwich with cole slaw and meked Swiss for 3 Pittsburgh style

sandwich.

Top with pammesan, gartic and ofive ofl and serve in a chaffing dish 3s part of a Tuscan

griled beef steak buffet, with griled artichoke salad.

ts:
Potatoes, Vegetable O (Contams One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canol,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Potato Starch - Modfied. Contains 2% or
less of Dextrin, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodum Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Rice Faur, Salt, Sodium Acd Pyrophosphate Added To Maintan
Natural Color, Xanthan Gum.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 85g
Servings per contaner: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 170 Calories from fat: 50

% of daiy value
Total Fat: 6g 9%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
TransFat: 0Ogg 0%
MonoUnsaturatedfat: 3g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g
Cholestero: Omg 0%
Sodiurm:  440mg 18%
Potassium: 300mg 300%
Total Carbohydrate: 26g 9%
Dietary fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 29
Vismin A: 0% Vitamun C: 6%
Calcum: 0% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 2-1/2 to 3
Convection: Temp (°F):425 Coek Tame (mn): 7 to 11
Convection Oven: Tenp (F):425 Cook Time (min): 7-11



MCF03790: McCain® Flavorlasts® Thin Regular Fries Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable 0l (Contans One Or More Of The Followmng Oiis: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Potato Starch - Modified. Contams 2% or

Cut size: 5/16" less of Dextrin, Dextrase, Leavening (Sodum Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodum
Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Sakt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Mantain

. Natural Color, Xanthan Gum.
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz

Rutrition Facts
Skin On: No Serving size: 85g
Servings per container: 160.00
Fry Length: PXL
Amount per Serving:
Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. Calories: 150 Calories from fat: 35
_ : % of dady value
Case Config Dimensions Total Fat: 4g 6%
Net weight inner pkg: Width: Saturated Fat: 0.5g 3%
' ' TransFat: 0g g 0%
Inner packs per case: Length: MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2g
Net weight case: 30lbs Depth: PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g
Gross weight case: 31.63bs Cholesterok  Omg 0%
Case cube size: Sodium:  470mg 20%
Pot'assmnrg: 330mg 330%
Tota! Carbohydrate: 25¢g 8%
Bar Codes Dietary fiber: 2g 6%
upC: Sugars: 0Og
GTIN {Unit): Protein: 2g
GTIN (Case): 100-72714-09379
(Case) G Viamn A: 0% Vitamin C: 45%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714937907 Calcium: 0% ron: 2%
Napa #: 891501E599769 -
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (mn):2-1/2t0 3

-_—— — Convection: Temp (F):425 Cock Tame (min): 8 to 12
SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Toss with Buffalo seasoning and serve in a basket with boneless Buffalo chicken
nuggets, julenne camots, celery and buttermik blue cheese dressing.

Servsezd on a buffet with chicken fingers, steamed carrots, and sweet and sour dip on n
the side.



MCF03927: McCain® Deli Roasters® Oven Roast Potatoes
Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
below Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More OF The Folowing: Canok O,
Soybean OI, Cottonseed Oi, Sunflower OL Com Of), Com Starch - Modified,
Cut size: 1" Chunks Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Saft, Dehydrated Onion, Rosemary, Dehydrated Red Bel
) Pepper, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Paprika, Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyraphosphate
Added To Preserve Natural Color.
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 13 pieces s
Nutrition Facts
Skin On: Yes Serving sie: B84g
Servings per contaner: 162.00

Packaging: 6/5.00 b CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Amoynt per Serving:
case Config Calories: 130 Calories from faty 30
Net weight nner pkg: Width: 11.5m % of daly value
Inner packs per case: Length: 13in Total Fat: d3-50 5%
Net welight case: 30bs Depth: 11.5n ?_‘a?t:;taz FS;‘ g 0.59 g%
Gross weight case:  31.65hbs MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g
Case cube size: 0.99¢cu. ft. PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1g
Cholesterot: Omg 0%
Bar Codes Sedium: 150mg 6%
. Potassum: 330mg 330%
URC: 812719030206 Total Carbohydrate: 23g 8%
GTIN (Unit): 00072714839276 Dietary fber: 29 8%
GTIN (Case): 10072714839273 prggggﬁf 209
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714839270 ' 40
Napa #: 891501E616577 vitamn A: 0% Vitamin C; 8%
Calaum: 0% fron: 4%
This product contains no known added ngredients sourced from allergenic sources. Convection: Tenp (°F): 375 Cook Time (mih): 10 to 12
——————————————— Bake: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (rmn): 10 fip, then 8 to 12

Drizle hot Dell Roasters with 2 Chipotie-Barbecue sauce.

Toss hot Deli Roasters with 3 touch of soft butter and grated Asigo cheese.
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4 SWEET POTATO SELECTIONS

MCF04566: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Deep Groove

Crinkles Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

Cut size: 7/16"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: No

Fry Length: XL

Packaging: 6/2.5

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight nner pkg: Width: 12n
Inner packs per case: Length: 13.25in

Net weight case: 15Mbs Depth: 9.75in
Gross weight case: 16lbs

Case cube size: 0.9cu. ft.
Pallet Info

Cases per layer: 12

Layers per palet: 8

Bar Codes
UPC: 072714945663
GTIN (Unit): 10072714945660

Cases per pallet: 96 GTIN (Case): 10072714945660
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714945667
B Na_p_a #: 891501E612344
ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve in a chafing dish with low-fat buttermik ranch dressing and oven-fried chicken
sandwiches,

Serve in a sleeve with 3 side of sweet and tangy sauce.

Ingredients:

Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable O (Contains One Or More Of The Following Ois:
Canoly, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Com Starch - Modified, Potato
Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta
Carotene (color), Caramel (Color), Dextrin, Makodextrin, Molasses, Natura! Flavors,
Rice Flour, Sak, Sodum Aad Pyrophosphate (Maintans Natural Color & Leavening),
Sugar, Xanthan Gum.

Hutrition Facts
Serving sze: 85g
Servings per contaner: 80.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 120 Calories from fat: 40
% of daily value

Total Fat: 4.5¢g 7%
Saturated Fat: 0.59 3%
TransFat: 0gg 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 29
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5¢

Cholesterok  Omg 0%
Sodium: 170mg 7%
Potassium: 220mg 220%
Totai Carbohydrate: 199 6%
Dietary fber: 2g 7%
Sugars: 79

Proten: 1g

Viamin A: 100% vitamin C: 4%
Calourm: 2% Iron: 2%

Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (mén): 1-3/4 to 2-1/4
Convection Oven: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 5-8
Convection: 7emp (°F):425 Cock Time (mn):5to 8



MCF04712: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Ridge Cut Wedges

Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

Cut size: 10-cut

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz

Skin On: No

Packaging: 6/2.5

Case Config Dimensions

Net weight inner pkg: Wwidth:  12in

Inner packs per case: Length: 13.25in

Net weight case: 15lbs Depth: 9.5in

Gross welight case: 16bs

Case cube size: 0.87cu. ft.

Pallet Info Bar Codes

Cases per layer: 12 UPC: 072714047121

Layers per palet: 8 GTIN (Unit): 10072714047128

Cases per pallet: 96 GTIN (Case): 10072714047128
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714047125
Napa #: 891501E617725

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve as the base of a nacho platter covered with melted cheese, bacon, sour cream
and olives.

Serve as 3 side to Texas beef ribs and tangy coleskaw.

Ingredients:

Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Ofs:
Canob, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Corn Starch - Modified, Potato
Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta
Carotene (color), Caramel (Color), Dextrin, Maltodextrin, Moksses, Natural Flavors,
Rice Fiour, Salt, Sodum Acid Pyrophosphate (Maintans Natural Color & Leavening),
sugar, Xanthan Gum.

Hutrition Facts
Serving sze: 85¢g
Servings per contaner:  80.00
Amount per Serving:
Calories: 120 Calories from fat: 40

% of daiy value
Total Fat: 4.5¢ 7%
Saturated Fat: 0.5¢ 3%
TransFat: 099 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5¢
Cholestero: 0mg 0%
Sodum: 140mg 6%
Potassium: 220mg 220%
Total Carbohydrate: 19g 6%
Dietary fber: 2¢g 9%
Sugars: 7¢
Protein: 0.59
Vitamin A:  80% vitamin C: 6%
Calcum: 2% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 2-3/4 to 3-1/4
Convection: Tenp (9F): 425 Cook Time (min): 7 to 10
Convection Oven: 7Tenp (F):425 Cook Time (mih): 7-10



MCF04812: McCain® Farmer's Kitchen® Roasted Redskin

Potato Halves Product

t;l:: if used before 730 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or
w

Count per pound: 13 to 23
Cut size; halves
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 pieces

Skin On: Yes

Packaging: 4/3.00 b CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 8in
Inner packs per case: Length: 12in

Net weight case: 12bbs Depth: 8.5in
Gross weight case: 12.02bs
Case cube size: 0.47cu. ft.

Bar Codes

upc:

GTIN (Unit):

GTIN (Case): 100-72714-04812-5
GTIN (Palet): 20072714048122
Napa #: 891501£619957

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Ingredients:
Potatoes. Contains 2% or less of Black Pepper, Canola OL, Com Starch - Modified,
Dextrose, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Dried Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Of,
Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Rosemary, Salt, Sugar, Vinegar.

Rutrition Facts
Serving size: 769
Servings per container: 72.00
Amount per Serving:
Calonies: 90 Calosies from fat: 15

% of daly value
Total Fat: 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
TransFat: 0g g 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1g
PolyUnsaturatedfat: 0g
Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Sodium: 130mg 5%
Potassum: 290mg 290%
Totzl Carbohydrate: 16g 5%
Dietary fber: 2¢ 7%
Sugars: 1g
Protein: 2g
VRamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 8%
Calcurm: 0% Iron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: Tenp (%F):400 Cook Time (min): 17 to 19
Bake: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 15, fip, then 9 to 12



MCF04851: McCain® Farmer's Kitchen® Chopped Roasted

Redskin Potatoes Product

Best if used before 730 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

Count per pound: 13 to 23

Cut size: 1"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 11 pieces
Skin On: Yes

Packaging: 4/4.00 b CLEAR POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 8n
Inner packs per case: Length: 12in
Net weight case: 16bs Depth: 8.5in
Gross weight case: 16.450bs

Case cube size: 0.47cu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714048517

GTIN (Unit): 00072714048517

GTIN (Case): 10072714048514
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714048511
Napa #: 891501E619956

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Ingredients:
Potatoes. Contains 2% o less of Black Pepper, Canch OI, Corn Starch - Modified,
Dextrose, Dried Onion, Dried Gariic, Driad Parsley, Extra Virgn Olive O,
Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Rosemary, Salt, Sugar, Vinegar.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 80g
Servings per container: 90.00

Amount per Serving:
Calones: 60 Calories from fat: 0

% of daly vae
1%

Total Fat: 0.59
Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
TransFat: 0gg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 0g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 0g

Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
Sodium: 85mg 4%
Potassium: 370mg 370%
Total Carbohydrate: 13g 4%
Dletary fber: 1g 5%
Sugars: 0.59

Protein: 2g

Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 2%
Calcum: 0% fron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: Temp (°F):400 Cook Time (min): 15 to 17
Bake: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mmn): 10, fip, then 12 to 14



MCF04965: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Maxi Cuts Product

Ingredients:
Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contans One Or More Of The Followmng Ois:
Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Corn Starch - Modified, Potato
Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto {color), Baking Soda, Beta
Caratene (color), Caramel (Color), Dextrin, Maltodextrin, Mofasses, Natura! Favors,
Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Add Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Leavening),
Sugar, Xanthan Gum.

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

Cut size: 1/4" x 1/2"

Rutrition Facts
Serving skze: 85g

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z

skin On: No Servings per contaner: 80.00
. Amount per Serving:
Fry Length: XL Calories: 130 Calonies from fat: 40
Packaging: 6/2.5 % of daiy value
Total Fat: 4.5¢ 7%
Case Config Dimensions Saturated Fat: 0.5¢ 3%
i " : TransFat: 0g g 0%
Net weight inner pkg: width: 12in MonoUnsaturatedfat: 2g
Inner packs per case: Length: 13.25in PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g
Net weight case: 15bs Depth: 8.75in ‘S:hg!e*e“’gaoom g:
Gross weight case:  16tbs Pg’cau;gm: 2'7"09 Fion
Case cube swze: 0.81cu. ft. mo 5
Total Carbohydrate: 20g 7%
Dietary fiber: 3 11%
Pallet Info Bar Codes Sugars: 89
Cases per fayer: 12 UPC: 0-72714-04995-1 Protein: 1g
Layers per palet: 9 GTIN (Unit): 10072714049658 T Vo C: 8%
Cases per palet: 108 GTIN {Case): 10072714049658 Calcum: 2% Iron: 4%

GTIN (Pallet): 20072714049655
Napa #: B91501E617723

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 1-3/4 to 2-1/4
Convection: Temp (°F): 425 Cook Time (mn): 9 to 13
Convection Oven: Tenp (F):425 Cook Time (mn): 9-13

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve in 3 basket with a caramelized onion and mushroom turkey burger topped with
maple BBQ sauce.

Serve as part of 2 Southem-style buffet with BBQ pork, ribs, collard greens and
combread.



MCF05004: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Slim Stix Product

Ingredients:
Swee‘: Potatoes, Vegetable Od (Contains One C))r More Of The Folbr\frivelléq Oils;
Best if used days from acture, when o Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Corn Starch - Modified, Potato
bdm:,f betoreisee 8ke oF Memeiar ture. SISk o Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta
Carotene (color), Caramel (Color), Dextrin, Mattodextrin, Molasses, Natural Flavors,
Rice Flour, Salt, Sedium Acid Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Leavening),

Cut size: 7/32" x 3/8" Sugar, Xanthan Gum.

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z futrition Facts

Serving size: 85g
Skin On: No Servings per container: 160.00
Fry Length: XL Amount per Serving:

Calories: 170 Calories from fat: 50

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

% of dally value
Total Fat: 69 9%
Case Config Dimensions Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
Net welght inner pkg: Width:  12.75h ;?::ﬁants:an?rgt% dFat: 3 0%
Inner packs per case: Length: 16in PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g
Net weight case: 30Mbs Depth: 13n Cholesterok: Omg 0%
Gr . Sodium: 190mg 8%
055 weigh; case: 32.05bs Potassum: 270mg 270%
Case cube size: 1.53cu. ft. Total Carbohydrate: 279 9%
Dietary fiber: 9%
Pallet Info Bar Codes ngarr:: ﬁegr 4
Cases per byer: 9 UPC: 072714050046 Proten: 19
Layers per palet: 6 GTIN (Unit): 00072714050046 Vs A 80% Vi G 8%
Cases per palet: 54 GTIN (Case): 10072714050043 o 2% e DA
GTIN (Palet): 20072714050040
_ . Nepas: = . S B
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from aergenic sources. Deep Fry: 7emp (F):350 Cook Time (min): 1-3/4 to 2-1/4
= s —— = —— - — Convection: 7emp (°F): 425 Cook Time (min): 9 to 13
Steak Your Claim
A seared Ahi Tuna steak atop a bed of griled seasonal vegetables gets the perfectly
indulgent complement.
Sweet & Spicy

Adobo marinated shredded chicken wraps pair sweetly with a ple of crispy Sim Stix and
fresh Chipotle aioll for dipping.
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I SWEET POTATO SELECTIONS

MCF05034: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Bites Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

Count per pound: 56 to 62

Cut size: 1" Rounds

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 11 pieces
Skin On: No

Packaging: 6/2.50 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE,

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pko: Width:  12in
Inner packs per ase: Length: 13.25in
Net weight case: 15bs Depth: 7.5in
Gross weight case: 16.22bs

Case cube size: 0.69¢cu. ft.

Pallet Info Bar Codes

UPC: 072714050343

GTIN (Unit): 00072714050343
GTIN (Case): 10072714050340
GTIN (Palet): 20072714050347
Napa #: BO1S01E621679

Cases per byer: 12
Layers per pallet: 11
Cases per palet: 132

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added mgredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Sweeten the Deal
Serve Bites alongside a wamm, flavorful Cuban sandwich with aioli as a value-add
alternative to classic potato chips.

Healthy Delight

Serve 3 fresh, healthy chicken pita with fruit and Bites to satisfy health-conscious inch

and dinner diners.

Ingredients:

Sweet Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contains One Or More Of The Followmg Ois:
Canol, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Sugar. Contains 2% or less of
Corn Starch - Modified, Dehydrated Potatoes, Dextrn, Mattodextrn, Molasses,
Natural Favor, Sakt, Sodium Add Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color,

Tapioca Starch - Modifled, Xanthan Gum.

Hutrition Facts
Serving size: 849

Servings per container:

81.00

Amount per Serving:

Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 40

Total Fat: 4.5g

Saturated Fat: 0.5g

TransFat: 0g g

% of daly value
7%

MonoUnsaturatedfFat: 2g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g

3%
0%

Cholesterot 0mg 0%
Sodium: 110mg 5%
Potassum: 170mg 170%
Total Carbohydrate: 21g 7%
Dietary fiber: 3g 12%
Sugars: 119

Protein: 2g

Vitcamin A:  80% Vicamin C: 6%
Calcum: 2% Iron: 2%

Deep Fry:

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (min): 2 to 2-1/2
Convection: Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (min): 18 to 20
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d SWEET POTATO SELECTIONS

MCF05074: McCain® Harvest Splendor® Cross Trax® Product

Ingredients:
Sweebt Potatoes, Vegetable t(])'d (Cogotams One Or More Of Ihhe Fol!or\g;no Oils:
Best if used ufacture, when stored o Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Corn Starch - Modffied, Potato
beb,:,f BeforeiSAmdus feavsiSate.of men e st SEIRS Starch - Modified. Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Beta
Carotene (color), Caramel (Color), Dextrin, Maltodextrin, Molasses, Natural Favors,
Rice Flour, Salt, Sedium Acid Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural Color & Leavening),

Cut size: random waffle cuts Sugar, Xanthan Gum.

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z Hutrition Facts
Serving size: 85g
skin On: No Servings per contamer: 80.00
g Amount per Serving:
Packaging: 6/2.50 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. Calorles: 130 Calones from fat: 45
Case Config Dimensions % of daly value
Net weight inner pkg: width: 12in Total Fat: d50 8%
y ) Saturated Fat: 0.5g 3%
Inner packs per case: Length: 16in TransFat: 0g g 0%
Net weight case: 15lbs Depth: 11in MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
Gross weight case: 16.51bs PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g
Case cube size: 1.22cu. ft. Cholesterok  0mg 0%
Sodium:  220mg 9%
Potassum: 240mg 240%
Pifier ivic By Codles Total Carbohydrate: 21g %
Cases per byer: 10 upPC: Dietary fiber: 3g 12%
Layers per pafet: 7 GTIN (Unit): ) S:lora‘l.'s: ’ 69
Cases per palet: 70 GTIN (Case): 100-72714-05074-6 sosenst 19
GTIN (Paflet): 20072714050743 Vitamin A:  90% Viamin G 2%
Napa #: 891501E621826 Caldum: 2% fron: 2%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  Tenp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 1-3/4 to 2-1/4
— ——=a ———r— - Convection Oven: Tenp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mn): 13 to 17
SERVING SUGGESTIONS Convection: Tenp (°F): 350 Cook Time (min): 13 to 17
The Lunchtimer

Crgss Trax add a Btle something spedial to a dassic Turkey BLT Wrap and refreshing
salad.

Sweet 'n’ Southern
Increase the value of a southem-style chicken sandwich and sbw with the crispy
sweetness of Cross Trax.



M Redstone Canyon’

MCL03622: McCain® Redstone Canyon® Spirals
Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable Od (Contains One Or More Of The Followng Oils: Canol,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour,

Kosher (OU) Nicin, Reduced Iron, Thizmine Mononkrate, Rbofiavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or
less of Annatto (color), Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of
Paprka (color), Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Adid Pyrophosphate, Sodium

Cut size: sprals Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Sakt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate
Added To Maintain Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Taploca Starch,
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz Xanthan Gum.
i " Hutrition Facts
Skin On: Yes Serving size: 85g

Servings per contaner: 128.00
Packaging: 6/4.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Amount per Serving:

Case Config Dimensions Calories: 150 Calories from fat: 60
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  11.5in % of daly vals
k . of daly value
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.7Sin Total Fat: 7g 11%
Net weight case: 24bbs Depth: 11.25in Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
Gross weight case: 25.71bs TransFat: 0g g 0%
Case cube size: 1.18cu. &, MonoUnsaturatedFat: 3g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2.59
Cholesterok: Omg 0%
By¢ Cogee Sodum: 420mg 17%
UPC: 072714936227 Potassum: 220mg 220%
GTIN (Unit): 00072714936227 Togal tcaarbgwqmge: 21g ;2:
GTIN (Case): 1007271493624 Sugare: 0g

GTIN (Palet): 20072714936221 Protein: 29
Napa #: 891501E604511

Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 8%
Caldum: 0% Iron: 4%
ALLERGENS PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

:his product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the  Deep Fry: Termp (F):350 Cook Tme (min):2-1/2t0 3
ollowing:
y Convection: 7emp (°F): 425 Cook Time (min): 10 to 14

/

WHEAT

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Mix Cheddar cheese sauce with chopped green and red chiles for a bold and spicy dip.

Mix sour cream and chipotle sauce to taste and finsh with chopped dlantro and fresh
ime juice.



M Redstone Canyon"

MCL03623: McCain® Redstone Canyon® Cross
Trax® Fries Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
below Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Ofs: Canola,
Saybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour,
Cut size: Waffle Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Rboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or
less of Annatto (color), Baking Soda, Dextrin, Dextrase, Extractives of Paprika
(color), Extractives of Capsicum, Garlic Powder, Onlon Powder, Paprika (color),
Salt, Sodum Acid Pyrophosphate (Mantains Natural Color & Leavening), Spices,
Taploca Starch - Modified, Tapioca Starch, Xanthan Gum.

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz

Skin On: Yes
Rutrition Facts
. ¢l Serving size: 859
Packaging: 6/4.5 Servings per container: 144,00
Case Config Dimensions Amount per Serving:
Net weight inner pkg: width: 11.Sin Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 70
Inner packs per case: Length: 19.5in
; X X % of daiy value
Net weight case: 27ibs Depth: 10.88in Total Fat: 8g 12%
Gross weight case:  20fbs Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
Case cube size: 141cu. ft. TransFat: 0g g 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 3.5g
Bar Codes P?IvUnsaturatedFat: 2.5¢
r Cholesterok  Omg 0%
UPC: 072714936234 sodium: 550mg 23%
GTIN (Unit): 10072714936231 Potassiumz  240mg 240%
GTIN (Case): 10072714936231 Total Carbohydrate: 219 ]
( ) ; Dietary fiber: 2g 9%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714936238 Sugars: 0g
Napa #: 891501E591260 Proten: 29
Vitamin A: 0% vViemin C:  10%
Calcum: 0% Iron: 4%

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry:  Tenw (°F): 350 Cook Time (mn): 2-1/4 to 2-3/4
Convection: Temp (°F): 425 Cook Tine (min); 10 to 14
Convection Oven: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn):n 10-14

Ple Cross Trax on 2 plate and top with seasoned taco meat, shredded cheese, diced
tomatoes, siced jalapefios and black ofives and gamish with sour cream and guacamole.

Toss hot Cross Trax with powdered cheese sauce mix and serve with Bacon-Ranch dip.



@ Redstone Canyon®

MCL03624: McCain® Redstone Canyon® Hash

Brown Cubes Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

Cut size: 3/4" x 1" x 5/8"
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: Yes

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Wwidth:

Inner packs per case: Length:

Net weight case: 30bs Depth:
Gross weight case: 31.59bs

Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714936241

GTIN (Unit): 00072714936241
GTIN (Case): 10072714936248
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714936245
Napa #: 891501E604985

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Toss het cubes with Ranch dressing powder and drizzle with honey-barbecue sauce.

Toss hot cubes with Buffalo style sauce and Blue cheese crumbles then drizzle with
creamy Ranch dressing.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contains One Or More Of The Following Ofis: Canoh,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thizmine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Add). Contamns 2% or
less of Annatto (color), Dextrose, Dextrin, Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of
Paprika (color), Garc Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Sak, Sedium Acid Pyrophosphate
Added To Maintan Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Taploca Starch,
Xanthan Gum.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 85g
Servings per contamer:  160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calones: 110 Calones from fat: 35

% of daly value
Total Fat: 4g 6%
Saturated Fat: 0.5¢ 3%
TransFat: 0g g 0%
MonoUnsaturatedfFat: 2g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g

Cholesterol:  Omg 0%
Sodium: 350mg 14%
Potassum: 210mg 210%
Total Carbohydrate: 17g 6%
Dietary fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0g

Proten: 29

Vitamin A; 0% Vitamin C: 2%
Caldum: 0% fron: 0%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: 7enp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 12 to 14
Griddle: 7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (mm): 13 to 16
Deep Fry:  Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (min): 3 to 3-1/2
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MCXO01: McCain® Shoestring Fries Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium

Kosher (OU) Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintan Natural Color.

Rutrition Facts
Serving sze: 85¢g
Servings per container: 144.00

Cut size: 1/4"

Suggested Quantity per Sesving: 3 oz

Amount per Serving:

Skin On: No Calories: 140 Calories from fat: 35
Fry Length: XL 9% of daiy value
Total Fat: 4g 6%
. &l Saturated Fat: 0.5¢ 3%
Packaging: 6/4.5 Transfat: 0g g 5%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g
Case Config Dimensions P(IJIvUnsaturatedFat: 1.59
7 ) Cholesterok  0mg 0%
Net weight inner pkg: Wwidth: 11.75in Sodum: 30mg 1%
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5n Potassum: 300mg 300%
Net weight case: 27bs Depth: 10.63in Toéz'l t(aiarbglvt:lmze: 23g g::
Gross vieight case: 29bbs Sugag oe; 9
Case cube size: 1.12cu. ft. i Protein: 2g
e Viamin A: 0% Viamn C: 4%
UPC: 072714240610 Caldurm: 0% Tron: 2%
GTIN (Unit): 10072714240017
GTIN (Case): 10072714240017
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714240014
Napa #: 891501E600106 ) )
This product contains no known added mgredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 2-1/2to 3

-_— — Convection: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn): 7 to 11
SERVING SUGGES-'-IONS Convection Oven: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mi): 7-11

Blend italan dressing and mayonnase for a tangy fun dip.

Toss hot fries with grated Parmesan cheese and ground black pepper.



MCX03602: McCain® Potato Skins - Regular Product

:: if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:
w
Hutrition Facts
. 2.1/4" 144" Serving size: 76g
Cutisteec2: S U L Servings per contaner: 100.00

Suggested Quantity per Sesving: 2.7 oz

Amount per Serving: A
. Calon =
Skin On: Yes Calornies: 80 Calonies from fat: 0
% of dally valu
Packaging: 4/4.25 LB PRE-PRINTED POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. TowalFat: 0g cemivae
Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
Case Con Dimensio TransFat: 09 g
" 5 MonoUnsaturatedFat: 0Og
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 11.88n PolyUnsaturatedFat: 0g
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.88n Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
) 5 . Sodium:  Smg 0%
Net weight case: 17lbs Depth: 11.13hn Potassum: 450mg 450%
Gross weight case: 18.66bs Total Carbohydrate: 18g 6%
Case cube sze: 1.21cu. ft. Dietary fber: 2g 10%
Sugars: 0g
Bar Codes Proten: 2g
UPC: 072714036026 we 0
Y Vikamn A: 0% mn C: 0%
GTIN (Unit): 00672714036026 Calcum: 0% ron: 6%
GTIN (Case): 10072714036023
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714036020
Napa #: 891501E099443 - e e — - .
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry:  Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (min): 2-1/2 to 3

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Stuff with cheese and bacon bits and bake until golden brown.

—————————— Convection: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min):6t0 8

Fil with scrambled eggs, top with melted cheese and bacon bits.



M Redstone Canyon' .

MCX03620: McCain® Redstone Canyon® Thin Fries H
Product

m if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
w

Nutrition Facts
size: " Serving size: 859
o= W16 Servings per contamer: 160.00
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz Amount per Serving:
Calories: 170 Calories from fat: 80
Skin On: Yes
% of daly value
Fry Length: XL Total Fat: 9g 14%
Saturated Fat: 1.5g 8%
Packaging: 6/5 TransFat: 09 g 0%
MonoUnsaturatngat: 49
PolyUnsaturatedrFat: 3g
Case Config Dimensions Cholesterok  Omg 0%
Net weight inner pkg: Width: godium' 4ngg 321%
E: . otassium: 310mg 10%
Inner packs per case: Length: Total Carbohydrate: 219 7%
Net weight case: 30bs Depth: Dietary fiber: 29 9%
Gross weight case: 32bs Sugars: 0g
Case cube size: Protein: 1g
Bar Codes Viamin A: 0% Viemn C: 2%
UPC: 072714936203 Galcium: 0% Iron: 4%

GTIN (Untt): 10072714936200

GTIN (Case): 10072714936200
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714936207
Napa #: 891501615891

ALLERGENS PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

‘fl(l:l'lsopmduct contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the Deep Fry:  Temp (°F): 350 (Cook Tame (min): 2-1/2 to 3
wing:

y Convection: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 8 to 12
Convection Oven: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn): 8-12

WHEAT

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Sprinkle jalapeno peppers over fries and serve with black bean dip.

Use equal amounts by volume of beer and melted cheddar cheese and serve as a
dipping sauce.



M Redstone Canyon’

MCX03621: McCain® Redstone Canyon® Product

l;::i! used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or
w

Cut size: 3/8"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: Yes

Fry Length: XL

Packaging: 6/5

Case Config

Net welight inner pkg:
Inner packs per case:
Net weight case:

Gross weight case:
Case cube size:

30bs

32bs
1.2cu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714936210

GTIN (Unit): 10072714936217

GTIN {Case): 10072714936217
GTIN (Palet): 20072714936214
Napa #: 891501E099457

ALLERGENS

Dimensions

Width: 11.75in
Length: 15.5m
Depth: 11.38in

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Blend mayonnaise with Djon mustard and honey for a sweet and tangy dip.

Toss hot fries with mesquite fajita seasoning and serve with a blend of barbecue sauce,

mayonnake and honey.

Ingrediants:

Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contams One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canob,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Bleached Enriched Wheat Four (Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Themine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or
less of Annatto (color), Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractives of Capsicum, Extractives of
Paprika (color), Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate
Add&d To Mamtain Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Tapioca Starch,
Xanthan Gum.

Hutrition Facts
Serving size: 859
Servings per contaner: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calones: 150 Calones from fat: 60
% of daly value

Total Fat: 79 11%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
TransFat: 0g g 0%
MonoUnsaturatedfat: 3g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
Cholesterok  0mg 0%
Sedium: 420mg 17%
Potassum: 290mg 290%
Total Carbohydrate: 21g 7%
Dietary fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 2g
Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 4%
Calcum: 0% Iron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: Temp (°F): 425 Cook Time (mn): 9 to 13
Deep Fry:  Temp (F):350 Cook Tame (mm): 3 to 3-1/2
Convection Oven: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn): 9-13



@ Redstone Canyon*

MCX03626: McCain® Redstone Canyon® Regular
Wedges Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable Od (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour {Flour,
Cut size: 8 cut N&cin, Reduced Iron, Thizmine Mononitrate, Rboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or
' less 'g; Annatto (color), Dedxtruse, Dextrhz Extractives of Capsicurr;,‘ Extractives of
. . Paprika (color), Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodum
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Sak, Sadium Add Pyrophosphate
Added To Maintain Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch, Tapioca Starch - Modified,
Skin On: Yes Xanthan Gum,
i Nutrition Facts
Packaging: 6/5 Serving size: 85g
Servings per contaner:  160.00
Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  11.75in Amount per Serving:
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5in Calores: 130 Calories from fat: 45
Net weight case: 30bs Depth: 10in % of daly value
Gross weight case: 32bbs Total Fat: Sg 8%
Case cube size: 1.05¢cu. f. Saturated Fat: 1g 59%
TransFat: 0gg 0%
Bar Codes Mo‘ry\SUnsaturatngat: 39
% PolyuUnsaturatedFat: 2g
UPC: 072714936265 Cholesterot  Omg 0%
GTIN (Unit): 10072714936262 Sedium: 460mg 19%
GTIN (Case): 10072714936262 Potassum:  250mg 250%
Cass) . Total Carbohydrate: 19g 6%
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714936269 Dietary fiber: 2g 9%
Napa #: 891501E611786 Sugars: 0g
Proten: 2¢
Vimin A: 0% viamin C: 4%
Calcur: 0% Iron: 6%

}‘ns product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the Convection: 7enp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 10 to 14
ollowing:

y Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Tame (mn): 3-1/2 to 4
Convection Oven: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 10-14

/-

WHEAT

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Sprinkle with fresh chopped herbs for an Itatan twist.

Serve inside a soft tortlla with bacon bits, sour cream, shredded cheddar cheese, and
braccoli for a new wedge taco.



MCX03710: McCain® Snackstations® Hash Brown Stix

Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below

Cut size: 2.25 oz.

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 2.25 oz
Skin On: No

Packaging: 8/2.81 b CLEAR POLY LINER IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width:
Inner packs per case: Length:

Net weight case: 22.5bs Depth:
Gross weight case: 24.47bs

Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714937101

GTIN (Unit): 00072714937101
GTIN (Case): 10072714937108
GTIN (Palet): 20072714937105
Napa #: 891501£603682

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Place on a hot dog bun and top with scrambled eggs and cheese.

Place on a hoagle rol with grifled vegetables, cheese, and garlic mayonnaise.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Ofs: Canol,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contams 2% or less of Com Starch -
Modified, Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Sak, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate Added To Maintan Natural Color.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 64¢
Servings per container:  160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 100 Calories from fat: 30

% of daly value

Total Fat:  3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat: 0Og 0%
TransFat: 0gg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1.59
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1g

Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Sodium:  280mg 12%
Potassum: 150mg 150%
Total Carbohydrate: 159 5%
Dietary fiber: 1g 6%
Sugars: 0Og

Protein: 1g

Vitarin A: 0% Vitamin C: 4%
Caldum: 0% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: Temp (F):425 Cook Time (min): 15 to 20

Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 4 to 4-1/2

Roller Grilk  7emp (°F): Med. Settng  Cook Time (mn): 50 to 60
Bake: Tenmp (°F):450 Cook Time (min): 30 to 35
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MCX04717: McCain® Crispy Bakeable Seasoned Fries Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°Ff or  Ingredients:

Cut size: 1/2"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 o0z
skin On: Yes

fry Length: XL

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: width: 11.63in
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.63in
Net weight case: 30bs Depth: 10.25in
Gross weight case: 31.56bs

Case cube size: 1.08cu. ft.

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714047176

GTIN (Unit): 00072714047176
GTIN (Case): 10072714047173
GTIN (Palet): 20072714047170
Napa #: 890501E616954

ALLERGENS

This preduct centains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Blend fat-free Ranch dressing and cracked black peppercoms for a ¥ght spicy dip.

Blend fat-free mayonnaise and Wasabi powder for a tangy dip.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oiis: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflowwer, Com). Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color),
Corn Starch - Modified, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose, Extractives of Capsicum,
Extractives of Paprika (color), Garfic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acd
Pyrophosphate, Sodum Bicarbonate), Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Potassum
Chloride, Potato Starch - Modified, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodlum Acid Pyrophosphate
Added To Maintain Natural Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 85g
Sefvings per container: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calortes: 150 Calories from fat: 45

% of daly value

Total Fat: 5S¢ 8%
Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
TransFat: 0g g 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
PolyUnsaturatedFat:  1.5¢

Cholesterok  0mg 0%
Sodium:  170mg 7%
Potassum: 330mg 330%
Total Carbohydrate: 259 8%
Dietary fber: 29 8%
Sugars: 09

Proten: 2g

Véamin A: 0% Vitamm C. 4%
Calcum: 0% fron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: 7emp (°F):425 Cock Time (min): 10 to 14
Impingement: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn):8 to 10
Deck: 7enp (°F):450 Cook Time (mn): 18 to 22
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MCX20: McCain® Thin Fries Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Qils: Canols,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Con). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium

Kosher (0U)

Cut size: 5/16"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: No

Fry Length: XL

Packaging: 6/5

Case Config

Het weight inner pkg:

Inner packs per case:

Net welght case: 30bs

Gross weight case: 32bbs
Case cube sze:

Dimensions

Length:
Depth:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714240201

GTIN {Unit): 10072714240208

GTIN (Case): 10072714240208
GTIN (Palet): 20072714240205
Napa #:

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

- Convection:
SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Great with a French onion- spur cream dip.

Have fun with French fry "Fondue” and serve with 3 Cheddar-Bacon cheese sauce dip.

Adid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

Rutition Facts
Serving sze: B835¢g
Servings per contaimer: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 140 Calories from fat: 30

% of daly value
5%

Total Fat: 3.5¢g
Saturated Fat: 0.5g 3%
TransFat: 0g g 3%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5¢

Cholesterok  0mg 0%
Sodium: 25mg 1%
Potassum: 270mg 270%
Total Carbohydrate: 209 7%
Dietary fiber: 29 7%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 2g

Vitamn A: 0% vitamin C: 6%
Calcum: 0% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Tame (min): 2-1/2to 3
Temp (°F): 425 Cook Teme (mn):8 to 12
Convection Oven:

Temp (°FJ): 425 Cook Tme (mn): 8-12



MCX40: McCain® Regular Fries Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
belo

w Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contams One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canols,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium
Kosher (OU) Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.
Hutrition F
Cut size: 3/8" Y oets

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz

Skin On: No

Fry Length: XL

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net welght inner pkg: Width:
Inner packs per case: Length:

Net weight case: 30bs Depth:
Gross weight case: 31.74bs

Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714240409
GTIN (Unk): 0072714240409

GTIN (Case): 1072714240406
GTIN (Palet): 20072714240403
Napa #: 891501E600107

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ngredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Toss hot fries with Ranch dressing mix.

Toss hot fries wih soft butter and Chipotle sauce.

Serving sze: 85g
Servings per container:  160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 110 Calories from fat: 30

% of daiy value
5%

Total Fat: 3.5¢
Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
TransFat: 0gg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1.5¢
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1g

Cholesterol:  0mg 0%
Sodwm: 30mg 1%
Potassum: 350mg 350%
Total Carbohydrate: 18g 6%
Dietary fiber: 2g 6%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 2g

Vitamin A: 0% vitamin C: 8%
Gllcum: 0% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mn): 3 to 3-1)2
Temp (°F): 425 Cook Time (min): 9 to 13



MXF265: X-Treme® Cracked Black Pepper Fries® Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°f or  Ingredients:

Cut size: 3/8"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: Yes

Fry Length: XL

Packaging: 6/5

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width:

Inner packs per case: Length:

Net weight case: 30bs Depth:

Gross weight case: 32bs
Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714901966

GTIN (Untt): 10072714901966
GTIN (Case): 10072714501966
GTIN (Palet): 20072714501960
Napa #: 891501E596540

ALLERGENS

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Mix horseradish and Ranch dressing for a zesty dip.

Serve with a sw+G19eet and spicy Thai chili sauce.

:hspgoduttcontahsmgredieutswhmmavmmeanaﬂagtteacﬁontome

Potatoes, Vegetabie Oi (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour,
Niaem, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononkrate, Riboflavin, Folic Add). Contains 2% or
less of Dehydrated Gariic, Dextrose, Dextrin, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Modified Tapioca Starch, Monosodium
Glutamate, Natural Flavors, Onion Powder, Patato Starch - Modified, Rice Flour,
Sak, Sticon Dioxide (Anti-Cakng Agent), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To
Mamtain Natural Color, Spices.

Hutrition Facts
Serving size: 859
Servings per contaner: 160.00

Amgunt per Serving:
Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 70

% of daly value

Total Fat: 8g 12%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
TransFat: 0g g 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 3.5¢
PolyUnsaturatedfFat: 2.5g

Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
Sodiunm:  490mg 20%
Potassium:  290mg 290%
Total Carbohydrate: 21g 7%
Dietary fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0Og

Protein: 2g

Vitarnn A: 0% vitamn C:  10%

Caldum: 0% Iron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 9 to 13
Deep Fsy: 7emp (°F):350 Cook Time (mi): 3 to 3-1/2
Convection Oven: Tenmp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 9-13



MXF269: X-Treme® Gusto Garlic Fries® Product

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or

below

Cut size: 3/8"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z

Skin On: Yes
Fry Length: XL
Packaging: 6/5

Case Config
Net weight inner pkg:
Inner packs per case:

Net weight case: 30bs

Gross weight case: 32lbs
Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714901997

GTIN (Unit): 10072714901997

GTIN (Case): 10072714901597
GTIN (Palet): 20072714901991
Napa #: 891501E596380

ALLERGENS

following:

Dimensions
Width:
Length:
Depth:

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Blend grated Parmesan cheese and Ranch dressing for a tangy dip.

Mix horseradish and sour cream to taste for a creamy bold dip.

Ingredients:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Bleached Enriched Vheat Four (Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Rboflavin, Folic Add). Contains 2% or
less of Artificial Gril Flavor, Baking Soda, Citric Adid (To Maintain Freshness),
Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Dehydrated Garlic, Dextrose, Dextrin, Guar Gum,
Maltodextrin, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural Flavors, Onion Powder, Potato
Starch - Modified, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (Maintains Natural
Color & Leavening), Spices, Tapica Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum.

Rutrition Facts
Serving size: 85g
Servings per container: 160.00
Amount per Serving:
Calores: 160 Calories from fat: 60
% of daily value
Total Fatt 7g 11%
Saturated Fat: 19 5%
TransFat: 0gg 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 3g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
Sodum: S540mg 22%
Potassum:  270mg 270%
Total Carbohydrate: 23g 8%
Dietary fiber: 2g 9%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 2g
Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 10%
Caldum: 0% fron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry: Tenp (°F):350 Cook Time (mi): 3 to 3-1/2
Convection: 7emp (°F): 425 Cook Time (min): 9 to 13
Convection Oven: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn):9-13
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OIF00024A: Ore-Ida® Country Style® Regular Wedges
Product

g if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:

W Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Qfis: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodum
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

Cut size: 8-Cut

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 809
Sensngs per contaner: 170.00

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 7 pieces

Skin On: Yes
Amount per Serving:
Packaging: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. Calories: 100 Calones from fat: 25
Case Coi Dimensio % of daiy value
oafo . Total Fat: 39 5%
Net weight inner pkg: Width: Saturated Fat: 0Og 0%
Inner packs per case: Length: ;ransﬁat: n?rgt ] - 0%
! . . onoUnsa edFat: 1.5¢
Net weight case: 30bs Depth: PolyUnsaturatedFat:  0.5¢
Gross weight case: 32bs Cholesterol: Gmg 8%
Case cube size: Sodium: 35mg 1%
Potassum: 370mg 370%
Bar Codes Total Carbohydrate: 169 5%
UPC: 072714900242 gl‘f;g ﬁ’;g" 29 7%
GTIN (Unit): 00072714900242 Protein: 29
GTIN (Case): 10072714900249
: Vitamin A: 0% Vitamn C: 6%
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714900246 Calcum: 0% Lo 4%

Napa #: 891501E612822

ALLERGENS

This preduct contains no known added ngredients sourced from alergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Whie hat, sprinkle with brown sugar for a sweet new treat.

Layer in a casserole dish with chili, sour cream and top with chives for a warm winter
meal,

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep kry: Termp (°F):350 Cook Time (mn): 3-1/2 to 4

Convection:

Temp (°F): 425 Cook Time (min): 10 to 14
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OIF00049A: Ore-Ida® Hash Browns - Triangle Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
below Potatoes, Vegetable Odl (Contains One Or More Of The Following Ois: Canol,
Soybean, Cottenseed, Sunflower, Comn). Contains 2% or less of Dehydrated

-f%?

3 Onion, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To
G2 on Maintain Natural Colar.
Suggested Quantity per Sesving: 2 oz (1 piece) Nutrition Facts
Serving size: S6g
Skin On: No Servings per contamer: 240.00
Packaging: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. Amount per Serving:
Calories: 100 Calories from fat: 45
Case Conl Dimensions
fig % of dally value
Net weight nner pkg: Width: Total Fat: Sg 8%
Inner packs per case: Length: ?_m;tid Fst«' 0.5 g:
) g A ransFat: 0g g
Net weight case: 30lbs Depth: MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2g
Gross weigh_t case: 31.67bbs PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5¢
Case cube size: Cholesterol:  Omg 0%
Sodium: 200mg 8%
Bar Codes Pmrrr: l1140“!;] 140%
’ Total Carbohydrate: 13g 4%
UPC: 072714900495 Dietary fber: 19 5%
GTIN (Unit): 00072714900495 Sugars: 0g
GTIN (Case): 10072714900493 Protei: 19
GTIN (Palet): 20072714900499 vitamin A 0% Vitamin C: 0%
Napa #: 891501E095202 Calcum: 0% ron: 0%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from aergenic sources. Convection: 7enp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 10 to 15
— ———————————— Deep bry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (mn): 2-1/2to 3
SERVING SUGGES.I.IONS Griddle: Temp (’F).'425 Cook Time (m'h)‘ 1S5to 20
Create 3 sandwich patty by plcing saambled eggs & pleces of bacon between ore-ida®
triangles.

Treat these as bread sticks by sprinking pammesan cheese and fresh or dry herbs and
serve with your favorite sakd.
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OIFO00055A: Ore-Ida® Oven Ready Crinkle Fries Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Otls: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color),

Kosher (OU) Caramel Color, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

) & Nutrition Facts
Cut size: 1/2 Serving size: B85g

Servings per container:  160.00
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z

Amount per Serving:

Skin On: Yes Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 25
Fry Length: LF 9% of daiy value
Total Fat: 39 5%
. Saturated Fat: Og 0%
Packaging: 6/5 TransFat: 0gg 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1.59
Case Config Dimensions chPonUnsaEuratedFat: ig
. i olesterol: Omg 0%
Net weight inner pkg: Width: Sodum: 30mg 1%
Inner packs per case: Length: Potassum: 310mg 310%
N igh . : Total Carbohydrate: 20g 7%
Get weight case ' 300bs Depth: Dietary fber: 29 10%
ross weight case: 32bs Sugars: Og
Case cube sze: Protem: 2g
BEfCodes vitamin A: 0% viamin G 10%
UPC: 072714900556 Calcdum: 0% Tron: 2%

GTIN (Unit): 10072714900553
GTIN (Case): 10072714900553
GTIN (Palet): 20072714900550

ALLERGENS PREPARATION FROM FROZEN
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 3 to 3-1/2
- Convection: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn): 10 to 14
Impingement: 7: “F):425 Cook Time (min): 8 to 10
SERVING SUGGESTIONS i i
Deck Oven: Temp (°F):450 Cook Time (min): 18-22
Serve with honey mustard sauce for dipping. Dedc  Temp (F):450 Cook Time (min): 18 to 22

Create a minl sandwich by spreading with melted cheese and cooked ground beef.
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OIF00093A: Ore-Ida® Spud Bites® Shaped Potatoes Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:

below

Cut size: 63-70/b.

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 12 pieces
Skin On: No

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: width:
Inner packs per case: Length:

Net weight case: 30ibs Depth:
Gross weight case: 31.7bs

Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714000935

GTIN (Unit): 00072714000935

GTIN (Case): 10072714000932
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714000939
Napa #: 891501E610814

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with seasonal vegetable sticks for a heakhy treat.

Serve in a casserole dish with ground beef.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contains One Or More Of The Following Ois: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dehydrated
Potato Fiakes (Potatoes, Mono- & Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate & Citric
Acid Added To Preserve Natural Color), Dextrose, Natural Favor, Salt, Sodium Acdd
Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natura! Color, Yelow Com Flour.

Hutxition Facts
Serving size: 82¢g
Servings per contaner: 166.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 170 Calories from fat: 80

% of dady value

Total Fat: 9g 14%
Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
TransFat: 0gg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedfat: 3.5¢
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 3g

Cholesterok  0mg 0%
Sodium: 360mg 15%
Potassum: 260mg 260%
Total Carbohydrate: 20g 7%
Dietary fiber: 2g 9%
Sugars: 0g

Proten: 2g

Vitamin A: 0% Vitamn C: 6%
Calcum: 0% Iron: 2%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (mn): 2 to 2-1/2
Convection: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min):8to 12
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OIF00215A: Ore-Ida® Tater Tots® Shaped Potatoes Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:
below Potatoes, Vegetable Ol (Contans One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Natural
Count per pound: 47 to 53 Flavor, Salt, Sodium Aad Pyrophosphate Added To Mantain Natural Color.
3 Rutrition Facts
Cut size: 47-53/b. Serving size: 82g

Servings per contaner: 166.00
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 9 pieces

Amount per Serving:

Skin On: No Calories: 150 Calories from fat: 60
Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. % of daly value
Total Fat: 7g 11%
" . Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
Case Config Dimensions TransFat: 0g g 0%
Net weight inner pkg: width: 11.75in Mo;sUnsaturatngat: 3.5¢
n 0 PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5n Cholesterot  Omg 0%
Net weight case: 30lbs Depth: 10.63in Sedium: 360mg 15%
Gross weight case: 31.73bs Potassum: 230mg 230%
Case cube size: 1.12cu. ft. Total Carbohydrate: 19g 6%
Dietary fber: 29 8%
Bar Codes Sugars: 0g
Protein: 2g
UPC: 072714002151
GTIN (Unit): 00072714002151 Vitamm A: 0% vitamn C: 6%
GTIN {Case): 10072714002158 Caloum: 0% Iron: 2%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714002155
Napa #: 891501E099452 ) = =
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Convection: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (m&n):8 to 12

—_— — — Deep Fry:  Tenp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mi): 2-1/2 to 3
SERVING SUGGESTIONS
Sprinkle with green onions and drizzie with melted cheese.

Serve as a topping on your favorte cheese burger.
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OIF00224A: Ore-Ida® IQF Shredded Hash Browns — Thin
Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:
below Potatoes. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To
Maintain Natural Color.

f t‘ b
TRt
iz

B
o
L ¢

Kosher (OU)

Hutrition Facts
Serving sze: 859
Cut size: Loose Shreds Servings per contaner: 96.00
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz Amount per Serving:
Calories: 80 Calories from fat: ©
Skin On: No
% of daly value
Packaging: 6/3.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. Total Fat: 0g 0%
Saturated Fat: 0Og 0%
n % TransFat: 0gg
Case Config Dimensions MonoUnsaturatedFat: 0g
Net weight nner pkg: width: 11.25in chP(l:lvUnsali::urat:et‘lFat:: 0g
. ) ] olesterok  Omg 0%
Inner packs per case: Length: 18.5in Sodium: Omg 0%
Net weight case: 18bs Depth: 8.75in Potassiun:  300mg 300%
Gross welght case: 19.61bs Total Carbohydrate: 17g 6%
Case cube size: 1.05cu. f. Dietary fiber: 29 6%
Sugars: 0g
Bar Codes Protein: 2g
UPC: 072714002243 Viamin A: 0% VERMin G 6%
GTIN (Unit): 00072714002243 Calcum: 0% Iron: 0%
GTIN (Case): 10072714002240
GTIN (Palet): 20072714002247
Napa #: 891501E611765 S S S O S S = o B
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Griddle: 7emp (F):350 Cook Time (min):5 to 10

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Toss with your faverie sauteed vegetables for a vegetarian breakfast delight.

Layer with scrambled eggs, and cheese for a quick breakfast skilet.



OIF00396A: McCain® Purely Potatoes® IQF Slices Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
below Potatoes, Citnic Add Added To Maintain Natura! Color.

N Hutrition Facts
size: 3/
G gl Serving size: 85g
Servings per container: 96.00
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz =P
Amount per Serving:
Skin On: No R :

Calorles: 70 Calories from fat: 0

Packaging: 6/3.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. % of daiy vahie
0%

Total Fat: 0Og
3 Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
Case Cf)nfb Dimensions TransFat: 0g g
Net weight inner pkg: Width: MonoUnsaturatedFat: 0g
Inner packs per case: Length: mP?eWNQEUMEdFBC 0g %
Net weight case: 18bs Depth: Sogm;t:rosm?gm g%
Gross weight case: 19.58bs Potassum: 290mg 290%
Case cube size: Total Carbohydrate: 1Sg 5%
Dietary fiber: 1g 6%
Bar Codes Sugars: Og
UPC: 072714003967 Protein: 29
GTIN (Untt): 0072714003967 Vismin A: 0% Vitamin C: 6%
GTIN (Case): 10072714003964 Calcum: 0% fron: 0%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714003961
Mapa #: 8915016623025 _ - - _ _ B
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry: Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (min): 2 to 2-1/2

e e ——— Griddle: 7Tenmp (°F):350 Cook Time (mn): 10 to 12
SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with equal amounts of hot sauce and ketchup for a spicy dipping sauce.

Serve as a topping on your favorite cheese pizza.



OIF00397A: McCain® Purely Potatoes® IQF Dices Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
below Potatoes. Contams 2% or less of Dextrose.

Cut size: 1/4" x 3/4" x 3/4°
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz
Skin On: No

Packaging: 6/4.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkag: Width:

Inner packs per case; Length:

Net weight case: 24bs Depth:
Gross weight case: 25.64bs

Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714003974

GTIN {Unit): 00072714003974
GTIN (Case): 10072714003971
GTIN (Palet): 20072714003978
Napa #: 891501E608485

ALLERGENS

This preduct contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with equal amounts of horseradish and honey mustard for quick dipping.

Create minl frittatas by combining cooked dices, diced onions, whisked eggs, Swiss

cheese and sauteed green onions in large ramekins. Bake untll the eggs are cooked and

the cheese i meled.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 859
Servings per container: 128.60

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 70 Calories from fat: 0

% of daily value
Totzl Fat: 0Og 0%
Saturated Fat: 0Og 0%
TransFat: 09 g
MonoUnsaturatedfat: 0g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 0g
Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
Sodium: Omg 0%
Potassium: 240mg 240%
Total Carbohydrate: 15g 5%
Dietary fiber: 1g 6%
Sugars: 0Og
Protein: 2g
Vitamin A: 0% Vitamn C: 4%
Calcum: 0% Iron: 0%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Griddle: 7emp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mn): 8 to 12

~ Deep Fry:

Temp (°F): 350 Cook Time (mn): 2 to 2-1/2
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OIF00588A: Ore-Ida® Shoestring Fries Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable Of (Contans One Or More Of The Folowing Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium

Kosher (OU) Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

Hutrition Facts
Serving size: 859
Senangs per container:  192.00

Cut size: 1/4"

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z

Amount per Serving:

Skin On: Yes Calories: 140 Calories from fat: 35
Fry Length: XL % of daily value
Total Fat: 4g 6%
o &l Saturated Fat: 0.5g 3%
Packaging: 6/6 TransFat: 0g g 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g
Case Config Dimensions chPoh{UnsalfuratedFat. 1.59
. . olesterol: Omg 0%
Net weight inner pkg: Width: Sodium:  30mg 1%
Inner packs per case: Length: Potassium:  300mg 300%
Net weight case: 36kbs Depth: Total Carbohydrate: 23¢g 8%
G s = ) pth Dietary fiber: 2g 9%
ross weight case: 38bs Sugars: 0g
Case cube size: Proten: 2g
D viamin A: 0% Vieamin C: 4%
UPC: 072714005886 Caldum: 0% fron: 2%

GTIN (Unit): 10072714005883
GTIN (Case): 10072714005883
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714005880
Napa #: B91501E620759

ALLERGENS PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

This product contains no known added mgredients sourced from aergenic sources. Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 2-1/2t0 3
e —— ——— — Convection Oven: Tenp (F):425 Cook Time (mn): 7-11

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve nside chicken or turkey tortila wrap for a quick lunch on the go.

Spoon 3 small amount of chili over fries and drizzle with melted cheese.
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OIF00589A: Ore-Ida® Golden Hash Brown Patties - Oval
Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable Ol {Contains One Or More Of The Following Ofis: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dehydrated

Cut size: 2.25 oz. Onion, Dextrose, Natural Favor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To
Maintain Natural Color.

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 2.25 oz

Rutrition Facts
Senmng size: 63¢g
Skin On: No Servings per container: 60.00
Padiaging: 6/2.80 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. Amount per Serving:
Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 60
Case Con Dimensio
" & % of daiy value
Net weight mner pkg: Width: Total Fat: 7¢ 11%
Inner packs per case: tength: Saturated Fat: 0.5¢ 3%
Net welght case: 16.9bs Depth: (anedor: s 9519 0%
d ] - pth: MonoUnsaturatedFat:  3.5¢
Gross weight case: 18.22lbs PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g
Case cube size: Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Sodium: 240mg 10%
Bar Codes Potassium: 150mg 150%
. Total Carbohydrate: 1Sg 5%
UPC: 072714005893 Dietary fiber: 2g 6%
GTIN (Unit): 00072714005893 Sugars: 09
GTIN (Case): 10072714005890 Proten: 19
GTIN (Palet): 20072714005897 viamn A: 0% vigmin G 4%
Napa #: 891501E099453 Calcium: 0% Iron: 0%
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources. Convection: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 10 to 15
= —_— g = - Deep Fry: Tenmp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 2-1/2 to 3
Layer thinly with sour cream, bacon bits, cheddar cheese and chives for a classic baked
potato taste.

Serve with tomato sauce for a3 Mexican treat.
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OIF00840A: Ore-Ida® Thin Fries Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable O (Contams One Or More Of The Folowing Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium

Kosher (OU) Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintan Natural Color.

Cut size: 5/16"
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z
Skin On: No

Fry tength: XL

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net welght inner pkg: Width:
Inner packs per case: Length;

Net welght case: 30bbs Depth:
Gross weight case: 31.75bs

Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714008405
GTIN (Unit): 00072714008405

GTIN (Case): 10072714008402
GTIN (Palet): 20072714008409
Hapa #3

Hutrition Facts
Serving sze: 859
Servings per container: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calorles: 140 Calories from fat: 30

% of daiy value

Total Fat: 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat: 0.5g 3%
TransFat: 0g g 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g

Cholesterol: Omg 0%
Sodum:  25mg 1%
Potassum: 270mg 270%
Total Carbohydrate: 20g 7%
Dietary fiber: 2g 7%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 29

Vitamin A: 0% vitamn C. 6%
Caldum: 0% Iron: 2%

ALLERGENS PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

This product contains no known added mgredients sourced from allergenic sources. Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 2-1j2 to 3

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Create a mini sandwich by spreading melted cheese and cooked ground meat.

————————————— Convection: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn): 8 to 12

Serve with honey mustard sauce for dipping.
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OIF00880A: Ore-Ida® Country Style® Thin Wedges Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintan Natural Color.

Count per pound: 45 to 62

Cut size: 10-cut

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 10 pieces
Skin On: Yes

Packaging: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A LABELED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width:
Inner packs per case: Length:

Net weight case: 30lbs Depth:
Gross weight case: 31.56bs

Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714008801

GTIN (Unit): 60072714008801
GTIN (Case): 10072714008808
GTIN (Pallet): 20072714008805
Naps #:

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from aergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Toss wedges with mesquite fajita seasoning and serve with Ranch Salsa.

Blend roasted garfic with bacon bits and chopped green onions for a zesty dip.

Hutrition Facts
Serving size: B85g
Servings per contaner: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 120 Calories from fat: 25
% of dafy value

Total Fat: 2.5¢ 4%
Saturated Fat: 0Og 0%
TransFat: 0g g 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1g
PolyUnsaturatedFat: 0.5g

Cholesterok  O0mg 0%
Sodium: 5mg 0%
Potassum: 410mg 410%
Total Carbohydrate: 17g 6%
Dietary fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 2g

Vitammn A: 0% Viamin C: 6%

Galcum: 0% Iron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry:  7emp (F): 350 Cook Time (mn): 3-1/4 to 3-3/4
Convection: Temp (°F): 425 Cook Time (min):9to0 13
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OIF00993A: Ore-Ida® Thick Crinkle Fries Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:

below Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contams One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canol,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium

Koshes (OU) Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintan Natura! Color.

4 i Rutrition Facts
Cut size: 1/2 Serving sze: 85

Servings per container: 160.00
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz

Amount per Serving:

Skin On: No Calories: 130 Calorles from fat: 25
Fry Length: PXL % of daiy value
Total Fat: 3g 5%
. Saturated Fat: 0g 0%
Packaging: 6/5.00 LB CLEAR POLY BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. TransFat: 0g g 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1.5g
Case Config Dimensions G,P?lyUnsatumtedFat: 19
f x 0 " olesterok: Omg 0%
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 12.B§n Sodum: 30mg 1%
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5m Potassum:  310mg 310%
Net weight case: 30bs Depth: 9.75in Tog'gfbgmfﬁt;: 209 g:’;
Gross weight case: 31.74lbs S:fgar‘; oe;; 9 t
Case cube size: 1.13cu. ft. Protein: 29
BorGotes Viamn A: 0% vitemn G 10%
UPC: 072714009938 Calcum: 0% Tron: 2%

GTIN (Unit): 00072714009938

GTIN (Case): 10072714009935
GTIN (Palet): 20072714009932
Napa #: 891501E099451

ALLERGENS PREPARATION FROM FROZEN
This product contains no known added mgredients sourced from akergenic sources. Deep Fry:  Temp (°F): 350 Cook Tame (min): 3 to 3-1/2
SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Create 3 knife and fork crinkle sandwich by adding barbecue shredded pork between

crinkles.

Toss hot crinkles with Buffalo sauce and blue cheese qumbles then drizzle with crearmy
Ranch dressing.



OIF01027A: Ore-Ida Evercrisp® Shoestring

Product

gg if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or
W

Cut size: 1/4°

Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 0z

Skin On: No
Fry Length: Xt
Packaging: 6/5

Case Config
Net weight inner pkg:
Inner packs per case:

Net welght case: 30bbs

Gross weight case: 32lbs
Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714010279

GTIN (Unit): 10072714010276

GTIN (Case): 10072714010276
GTIN (Palet): 20072714010273
Napa #:

ALLERGENS

This prod
following;

Dimensions
Width:
Length:
Depth:

uct contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Toss with fresh chopped herbs and serve with chicken salad.

Drizzle with ranch dressing and serve with blackened chicken sandwich,

Ingredients:
Potatoes, Vegetable Oi (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour,
Nacn, Reduced Iron, Themmne Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Aad). Contains 2% or
less of Dextrose, Dextsin, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate,
Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To
Maintain Natural Color, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Taploca Starch - Modified, Wheat
Starch, Xanthan Gum,

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 85g
Servings per container: 160.00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 190 Calories from fat: 80

% of daty value

Total Fat: 9g 14%
Saturated Fat: 1.59 8%
TransFat: 0g g 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 4¢g
PolyUnsaturatedfat: 3.5¢

Cholesterok  0mg 0%
Sodwum:; 330mg 14%
Potassum: 220mg 220%
Total Carbohydrate: 24g 8%
Dietary fiber: 2g 8%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 2g

Vitamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 4%
Calciurm: 0% Iron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Convection: Temp (°F): 425 Cook Time (min): 7 to 11
Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (mn): 2-1/2 to 3
Convection Oven: 7enp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn): 7-11



OIF01028A: Ore-Ida Evercrisp® Thin Fries Product
musedbdomBGSdavsﬁomdateofmanufmm,whenstomdatO“For " A db
N

Cut size: 5/16" x 3/8"

Suggested Quantity per Sesving: 3 oz Ingredients:
Potatoes, Vegetable 0d (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canok,
skin On: No Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononftrate, Rboftavin, Folic Adid). Contains 2% or
Fry Length: XL less of Dextrose, Dextrin, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate,

Sodiumn Bicarbonate), Rice Hour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To
Maintain Natura!l Color, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Wheat

Packaging: 6/5 Starch, Xanthan Gum.
2 A Nutrition Facts
Case Config Dimensions Serving sze: 85¢
Net weight inner pkg: Width:  11.63in Senvings per contziner:  160.00
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.63in
i 5 Amount per Serving:
Met wevg.ht case: 30bs Depth: 11.5m Calories: 160 Calories from fat: 60
Gross we»ghp case: 32bs
Case cube size: 1.21cu. ft. % of daly value
Total Fat: 7¢g 11%
Bar Codes Saturated Fat: 1g 5%
UPC: 072714010286 TransFat: Ogo 0%
e MonoUnsaturatedfFat: 3g
GTIN (Unit): 10072714010283 PolyUnsaturatedFat:  2.50
GTIN (Case): 10072714010283 Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714010280 Sodum:  360mg 15%
¢ : ) Potassium: 250mg 250%
Napa #: 891501E099448 Total Carbohydrate: 22g 7%
Dietary fber: 29 7%
Sugars: 0g
Protein: 2g
viamin A: 0% Vitamin C: 6%
Cakum: 0% fron: 6%

Ih; product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the Deep Fry:  Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (ms): 2-3/4 to 3-1/4
oflowing:

y Convection: Temp (°F):425 Cook Time (min): 9 to 13
Convection Oven: Tenp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn): 9-13

WHEAT

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Overiap thins and sprinkle with cheese. Bake in 8 round pan for an famiy style appetizer
treat.

Serve with a mixture of hot sauce and ketchup for a spicy dipping sauce.



Ore ldaj)

OIF01037A: Ore-Ida® Waffle Fries Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or
below

Cut size: random waffle cuts
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 9 pieces
Skin On: Yes

Packaging: 6/4.50 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.

Case Config Dimensions
Net weight inner pkg: Width:
Inner packs per case: Length;

Net weight case: 27lbs Depth:
Gross weight case: 28.91bbs

Case cube size:

Bar Codes

UPC: 072714010378

GTIN (Unit): 00072714010378

GTIN (Case): 10072714010375
GTIN (Palet): 20072714010372
Napa #: 891501E099454

ALLERGENS

This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from allergenic sources.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with a combination of pesto sauce & mayonnakse for quick dipping.

Sprinkle with chopped parsley and serve with honey mustard sauce.

Ingredients:
Potatoes, Vegetable 0 (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canol,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

Nutrition Facts
Serving size: 82g
Servings per contaner: 149,00

Amount per Serving:
Calories: 140 Calories from fat: 45

% of daly value
8%

Total Fat: Sg
Saturated Fat: 19 5%
TransFat: 0gg 0%

MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
PolyUnsaturatedfFat: 29

Cholesterok Omg 0%
Sodium: 75mg 3%
Potassium:  350mg 350%
Total Carbohydrate: 21g 7%
Dietary fiber: 3g 11%
Sugars: 0Og

Proten: 2g

Vitamm A: 0% vtamn C: 6%
Calcum: 0% Iron: 4%

PREPARATION FROM FROZEN

Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (min): 2-1/4 to 2-3/4
Convection: Temp (°F): 425 Cook Time (mn): 10 to 14



OIF03456: McCain® Smiles® Shaped Potatoes Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or Ingredients:
below Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contans One Or More Of The Followng Qils: Canola,
Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Com), Dried Potatoes. Contains 2% or less of
3 Citric Acid { To Maintam Freshness), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycendes, Natural Flavors,
Copmtper pound: 25 i 28 Potassium Chioride, Potato Starch - Modified, Sak, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate

in N | .
Cut sien: Silés shaped Added To Mamtain Natural Color.

Nutrition Facts
Suggested Quantity per Serving: 3 oz Serving skze: 85¢g
Servings per container: 128.00
Skin On: No
Amount per Serving:
Packaging: 6/4 Calories: 160 Calones from fat: 50
" . % of daiy value
Case Config Dimensions TotalFat: 6g 9%
Net weight inner pkg: Width: 10in Satutsa‘:ted Fat: 1g 5%
: " TransFat: Ogg 0%
Inner packs per case: Length: 15.5n MonoUnsaturatedFat: 2.5g
Net weight case: 24bbs Depth: 11.75n PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g
Gross weight case: 26bs Cholesterol: 0mg 0%
Case cube size: 1.05¢u. ft. Sodium:  230mg 9%
Potafsltmrg: 320mg 320%
Codes Total Carbohydrate: 25g 8%
Bar Dietary fiber: 29 9%
UPC; 072714834561 Sugars: 0g
GTIN {Unit): 10072714834568 Protein: 2g
GTIN (Case): 10072714834568
Vicamin A: 0% Vitamn C: 6%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714834565 Caldum: 0% Ton: 4%
Napa #: 891501E601109 e
This product contains no known added ingredients sourced from alergenic sources. Deep Fry: Temp (°F):350 Cook Time (mn): 2 to 2-1/2
Convection: Tenp (°F);425 Cook Time (min): 9 to 13
SERVING SUGGESTIONS Convection Oven: 7enp (°F):425 Cook Time (mn): 9-13

Indude Smies® as a topping for your favorite hamburger.

Drizzle with ranch dressing and sprinkle with grated Parmesan cheese.
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OIF03613: McCain® Mash Makers® Seasoned Mashed
Potatoes Product

Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or  Ingredients:
below Potatoes, Water. Contains 2% or less of Beta Carotene (color), Cream Cheese
(Pasteurzed Mik and Cream, Cheese Culkure, Salt, Carob Bean G;m), Cr;amer
gested Serving: (Whey, Whey Proten Concentrate), Modified Cellulose, Saft, Sodum Ac
Sug Quantity per e Sioe Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Calor, Soybe'an Ol, spices, Whole Mik
Powder (Pasteurzed Skim Mik, Cream).

Skin On: No

futrition Facts
Packaging: 6/4.00 LB POLYBAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE. Seiving sze: 1409

Servings per contaner: 77.00

. i
CaasContt s Amount per Serving:
Net weight inner pkg: Width: Calories: 130 Calories from fat: 35
Inner packs per case: Length:
Net weight case: 24Dbs Depth: Nem % of daiy value
Gross weight case: 24.65bs T°st:t:at£ d4€at: 1 g&
Case cube sze: ratec [+}
TransFat: 0gg 0%
MonoUnsaturatedFat: 1g
Bar Codes PolyUnsaturatedFat: 2g
UPC: 072714836138 Chglesterol: 4.5mg églﬁ
4 Sodium: 390mg 1

GTIN (Unit): 00072714836138 Potassum: 250mg 250%
GTIN (Case): 00072714836138 Total Carbohydrate: 209 7%
GTIN (Palet): 20072714836132 gf;;gfb;go 29 9%
Napa #: 891501E610926 Protein: 29

vitamin A: 0% Vitamn C:  10%

Calcum: 2% fron: 2%

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the Microwave: Temp (°F): High Cock Time (min): 10 to 13
Stove Top: Temp (F): Boling Cook Time (mn): 25 to 30

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Blend mashed potatoes with Ranch dressing mix and shredded Cheddar cheese.

Blend with roasted garfic and shredded Parmesan cheese.
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McCain Foods USA, Inc. Customer Specification

2275 Cabot Drive Date Printed: 01/07/2014
Lisle, IL 60523-3673
Phone (630) 955-0400
Facsimile (630) 857-4560

PRODUCT CODE: SNO63 LABEL DESCRIPTION:
MARKET GROUP: FOOD SERVICE SNOWFLAKE® 1/2 CC OVEN 6X5
RELIGIOUS CERTIFICATION: OU
10 Digit UPC Code: 72714 15063
12 Digit UPC Code: 072714 15063 0
14 Digit UPC Code: 100 72714 15063 7
DESCRIPTION: 1/2 INCH CRINKLE CUT LONG FANCY FRIES GRADE A
PROCESS STATEMENT: STEAM PEEL, BLANCH, ADD SAPP, SALT, INGREDIENTS AND DEXTROSE AS REQUIRED.

FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed,
Sunflower, Com). Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Caramel Color, Sadium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural
Color.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
% OVER 3" LENGTH (min): 20

% UNDER 2" LENGTH (max): 30
FROZEN COLOR: 6010 70
CRITICAL DEFECTS: 1
MAJOR DEFECTS: 10
TOTAL DEFECTS: 45

% TEXTURE: 12

% SOLIDS: 271053

PACKAGING: 6/5.00 LB PLAIN POLYKRAFT BAGS IN A PRINTED MASTER CASE.
CONTAINERS/ PACKAGES PER CASE: 6

PRIMARY & SECONDARY CODE FORMAT:
MCCAIN STANDARD

“**SAP 10 digit batch code must be applied to the case positioning in available space***
**“Include SAP 10 digit batch code on primary packaging except for plant variance™*

CASE CODE
PIY/IMM/DD_TIME_LINE#
EXAMPLE: E11210 1344 5

PRIMARY CONTAINER CODE
PIYIMM/DD_TIME_LINE#
EXAMPLE: E1121013:44 5

SHELF LIFE:  Best if used before 540 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F or below

PREPARATION-COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

CONVECTION OVEN: PREHEAT OVEN TO 425° F. SPREAD FROZEN FRIES EVENLY ON A SHALLOW BAKING PAN. BAKE FOR
10 TO 14 MINUTES, TURNING ONCE FOR UNIFORM COOKING.

IMPINGEMENT OVEN: PREHEAT OVEN TO 425° F. PLACE FROZEN FRIES IN A SINGLE LAYER ON A SHALLOW BAKING PAN
BAKE 8 TO 10 MINUTES.

DECK OVEN: PREHEAT OVEN TO 450° F. PLACE FROZEN FRIES IN A SINGLE LAYER ON A SHALLOW BAKING PAN. BAKE
FOR 18 TO 22 MINUTES.

FOR BEST RESULTS, COOK FROM FROZEN STATE USING RECOMMENDED TIME AND TEMPERATURE. ALWAYS COOK TO
LIGHT GOLDEN COLOR. DO NOT OVERCOOK. WHEN COOKING SMALLER AMOUNTS, REDUCE COOKING TIME

PRODUCT MUST BE FULLY COOKED FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY

This document is confidential and property of McCain Foods USA, Inc. It may not be reproduced or distributed without the permission of McCalin Foods USA, Inc.
Page 10of 4



McCain Foods USA, Inc. PRODUCT CODE: SNO&3

Customer sp ecification FORMULA CODE: 2000002430

MICROBIOLOGICAL:
Aerobic Plate Count cfu/g <100,000 cfu/g
E.Coli cfu/g <100 cfu/g
Coliforms cfu/g <500 cfu/g
S. aureus (Coagulase Positive) <100 cfulg
cfu/g
Yeast cfulg <5,000 cfu/g
Mold cfu/g <5,000 cfu/g

This di is confidential and propery of McCain Foods USA, Inc. It may not be reproduced or distributed without the permission of McCain Foods USA, Inc.

Page 2 of 4



McCain Foods USA, Inc.
Customer Specification

PRODUCT CODE:

FORMULA CODE:

SNO63

2000002430

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 oz (85g)
Serving Per Container:

Amount Per Serving
Calories 130

about 160

Calories from Fat 25

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 0Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat ig
Monounsaturated Fat  1.5g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 30mg 1%

Potassium  310mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 10%
Sugars Og

Protein 2g

VitaminA 0% Vitamin C 10 %

Calcium 0% Iron 2 %

* Percent (%) Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie

diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending

on your calorie needs:

Calorles: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 659 80g

SatFat  Less than 20g 25g

Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg

Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg

Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg

Total Carbohydrate 300g 375¢g

Dietary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

This document is confidential and property of McCain Foods USA, Inc. it may nol be reproduced or distributed without the permission of McCain Foods USA, Inc.
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McCain Foods USA, Inc. PRODUCT CODE:
FORMULA CODE:

Customer Specification

NUTRIENTS & DIETARY COMPONENTS ( based on 100g un-rounded analysis):

Calories 163.74 kcal
Calories from Fat 33.21 keal
Total Fat 369 g
Saturated Fat 056 g
Trans Fat 004 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 119 g
Monounsaturated Fat 175 g
Cholesterol 0.00 mg
Sodium 3240 mg

Potassium
Total Carbohydrates

Dietary Fiber

Sugars
Protein
Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Calcium

Iron

363.00 mg

2335 g

285 g
020 g
245 g
0.00 IU
7.05 mg
6.82 mg

0.55 mg

This document is confidential and property of McCain Foods USA, Inc. It may not be reproduced or distributed without the permission of McCain Foods USA, Inc.
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